
January 22, 2017 

Commission Clerk 

FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 
3336 GRAND BLVD. SUITE 102 

HOLIDAY, FL. 34690 
863-904-5574 

Florida Publ ic Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd . 
Tal l ahassee, FL. 32399 

RE: Application fo r a staf f assisted rate case in Pasco County by 
Orange land Utilities, Llc . Docket # 20170230-WU 

Dear Commission Cl erk: 

Enclosed please f ind t he company response to staff's second data 
request of January 22 , 2017. 

1. Purchased Water- N/a 
2. Pu rchased Power-Enclosed 
3. Chemi cals - enclosed 
4. Contractual Servi ces-Testing- Enclosed 
5. Contract ual Services-Other- Enclosed 
6. Transportation Expenses-previously s ubmitted 
7. System Inf o . -Enclosed 

8 . Enclosed 
("", 

c 9. No additional 
:-): :-:,. .. 
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• # .. 

Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. 

P. 0 . So< 278. Dade City. FL 33526-0278 

' 'uu--li:ltiCh!l-runc f:nc-~'Y ~"'iMr\oc'r ~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN DR 
Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General Service Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage Information 
Average kWh See Back Side For 

~ ~ Per Day More Information 
Jun 2017 31 13 
May 2017 29 16 J 
Jun 2016 31 16 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please call 
844-209-7166. This number is WREC's 
Secure Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cycle 09 
62225608 
104.91186 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 
Current Charges Due 

06/14/2017 
70.38 

07/06/2017 

District Office Servjng You 

Bayonet Point 

ELECTRIC SERVICE 
From To 

!2!!£ ~ !2!!£ Reading Multiplier Dem. Reading KW Demand kWh Used 
05/09 35377 06/09 35770 393 

Previous Balance 75.86 
Payment 75.86CR 
Balance Forward 0.00 

Customer Charge 
Energy Charge 393 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 393 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E. F .T. 

30.00 
20.40 
13.17 
1. 63 
4 .53 
0.65 

70.38 
70.38 

DO NOT PAY- Total amount wil l be electronically transferred on 06/30/2017. 

Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, lnc. V/.o~c:zi:: 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P. 0 . Bo< 278. Dade City. FL 33526-0278 

Y\)Ur Tc.)uctbwne- Ent:l\.')' • P.tm lt't' ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004807 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 06/14/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

06/30/2017 

70.38 

000172904500000703800000703806 



6/16/2017 
~ 

ORANGE LAND 
UTILITIES 

Withlacoochee Electric Cooperative SmartHub- Payment History 

Electric Service Select an Account to View 

Account 1729045, Auto Pay 1729045 - 3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
8323 LIMAN DR, NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 

Billing History » 

There are no scheduled payments. 

Past Payments 

Service Payment Date Amount Type Status 

[_ Electric Service 05/25/2017 $75.86 Recurring Ach Posted 
....) 

Electric Service 04/19/2017 $77.84 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 03/16/2017 $63.95 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 02/20/2017 $66.12 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 01/24/2017 $70.47 Office Check Payment Posted 

Electric Service 12/29/2016 $64.93 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 11/15/2016 $136.29 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 09/19/2016 $66.40 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 08/17/2016 $64.30 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 07/19/2016 $88.67 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 06/27/2016 $82.78 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 05/06/2016 $345.00 lvue Connect Credit Card Posted 

~ • 1-12 of 12 ~ t1 

Versloo: 5.3.4 

https://withlacoochee.sm arthub.coop/#paymentH istory:WN FU 19JRDphY2N vc:NV 50aW5nQGZ 1 czF sbGM uY2910g= = !Y3VzdE5hbW U 9T 1JBTkdFTEF OR C BW... 1/1 



Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/"~= 
P 0 Box 278. O.Jde Coly FL 33526.{)278 

'··t· .. ,,,., .. ,,.,... ~~ 
Service Address 8323 LIMAN OR 

Serv1ce Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Serv1ce Classification General ServiCe Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage lnformahon 

Period 

May 2017 
Apr 2017 
May 2016 

Average kWh 
.liD! ~ 
29 16 
32 15 

0 0 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please call 
844-209-7166. This number is WREC's 
Secure Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cyde 09 
62225608 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 

10491186 Current Charges Due 

05/12/2017 
75.86 

06/05/2017 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

Oislrict Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

Date Reading 2l!1l! ~ ~ Oem. Reading KWOemand 

0 4/10 34926 05/09 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 

35377 

Energy Charge 451 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 451 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T. 

77. 84CR 

30.00 
23.41 
15 .11 
1. 76 
4 .88 
0.70 

kWh Used 
451 

77 .84 

0.00 

75.86 
75.86 

DO NOT PAY- Total amount will be electronically transferred on 05/26/2017. 

··----·····--····--··----------------------------------···-------·- - ---------------------------------···------····· 
Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/"~= 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P 0 Box 278 Dil<le Coty Fl 33526-0278 

'!_·,'loTToud\.--tt·u lnt"T" .. "' r.t:t k ~~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004805 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 05/1 2/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

05/26/2017 

75.86 

000172904500000758600000758600 



1/4/2018 Withlacoochee Electric Cooperative SmartHub - Billing History 

ORANG ELAND Electric Service Select Account 

UTILITIES Account1729045,AutoPay 1729045 - 8323 LIMAN DR 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102, HOLIDAY, FL 

Payment History » 

Why is the Total 
Billing Printed 

Adjustments 
Total Due different 

Date Bill Due than the amount 
on my bill? 

12/14/2017 
$59.96 

View Usage» $0.00 $59.96 
View Bill» The Total Due 

column reflects 

11 /14/2017 
$62.34 

View Usage » $0.00 $62.34 any 
View Bill» adjustments 

$63.39 made to the bill 
10/13/2017 View Usage » $0.00 $63.39 since it was 

View Bill» 
printed. 

09/14/2017 
$64.33 

View Usage » $0.00 $64.33 
View Bill» 

08/15/2017 
$66.50 

View Usage» $0.00 $66.50 
View Bill» 

07/17/2017 $69.52 
View Usage » $0.00 $69.52 

View Bill» 

06/14/2017 
$70.38 

View Usage» $0.00 $70.38 
View Bill » 

(os11212o17 
$75.86 

View Usage» $0.00 $75.86 
View Bill» -

04/13/2017 
$77.84 

View Usage » $0.00 $77.84 
View Bill» 

03/14/2017 
$63.95 

View Usage » $0.00 $63.95 
View Bill» 

02/14/2017 $66.12 
View Usage» $0.00 $66.12 

View Bill» 

01/16/2017 
$70.47 

View Usage» $0.00 $70.47 
View Bill» 

14 4 1-12 of 20 .. ~ 

Version: 6.1.0 

https://withlacoochee.smarthub.coop/#biiiHistory:VVNFUI9JRDphY2NvdW50aW5nQGZ1czFsbGMuY29t0g==!Y3VzdE5hbWU9T1JBTkdFTEFORCBV... 1/1 



4/23/2017 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative **77.84 

Seventy-Seven and 8.4/1 00***************"***************••--•*************************************************************** 

Withlacoochee River Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 278 
Dade City, FL 33526-0278 

615 · Purchased Power 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. 
4/14/2017 Bill 62225608.04.2017 77.84 

Iberia Bank Operating 615 · Purchased Power 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. 
4/14/2017 Bill 62225608.04.2017 77.84 

Iberia Bank Operating 615 · Purchased Power 

4/23/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

77.84 
Check Amount 

4/23/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

77.84 
Check Amount 

Payment 
77.84 
77.84 

77.84 

Payment 
77.84 
77.84 

77.84 



. " 

Subject: Your payment has been submitted ( ~ f>-Z) ~ b 7 - 5 I 3 3 
From: withlacoochee@smarthub.coop (withlacoochee@smarthub.coop) 

To: danielwalsh23@yahoo.com; 'I 
Date: Wednesday, April19, 2017 1:51PM 

Your payment was received through our web payment system for the following: 

Total Amount: $77.84 

Customer Number: 10491186 
Customer Name: ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
Account Number: 1729045 
Type Service: WREC 
Payment Amount: $77.84 

Pay From Account: Bank Account ending in 8272 
Authorization Code: 442099 
Transaction ID: 305320 
Payment Date: Wednesday, April 19, 201 7 1:51:40 PM EDT 

Login» 



Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/~&m:=! 
P 0 So• 278. Dade Coty FL 1352~278 

\.1 - ' l•rf·\ t'1111 • ~~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN OR 
Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classtfication General Servtee Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage lnformalion 
Average kWh 

Mar 2017 
Feb 2017 
May 2016 

~ fWID 
28 12 
29 12 

0 0 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

111111111111 11111 111111111111 1111111 11111111111111 
0 4 9 8 6 

Plan to attend WREC's 70th Annual 
Meeting on Wednesday, April 19, 2017. 
Register between 5:00p.m. and 6: 15 
p.m. The Bar Code above will be used 
for registration. Present the top portion 
of your bill along with photo 10 to 
register. See the enclosed Newsletter 
for additional information. 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please use the 
following number 844-209-7166. This 
number is WREC's Secure 
Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cycle 09 
62225608 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 

10491186 Current Charges Due 

03/14/2017 
63.95 

04/04/2017 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

District Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

Date Readma Q!1!! &ru!!!!.9 bl.!!.!.l.l2!.! Oem, Reading KWDemand 

02/09 34129 03/09 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 

3 445 4 

Energy Charge 325 KWH @ 0 .05191 
Fuel Adj ustment 3 25 KWH @ 0 . 033 50 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T . 

66 . 12CR 

30 . 00 
16.87 
10.89 

1 . 4 8 
4 .12 
0 . 59 

kWh Used 
325 

66 .12 

0.00 

63. 9 5 
63.95 

DO NOT PAY- Total amount will be electronically transferred on 03/31/2017. 

··- -- ------------····--------- -- ------ ------- ------- --------------------·----------------------
With lacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/~&m:=! 
P 0 Sox 278, Dade C•ty FL 33r,26.0278 

Y~'",li''"·h .. t•·nC'r, ... :_.. · r ..... ..,.,. ~ 

Detach at Dotted Line 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Po rtion With Your Payment. 

See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions 

Bill Date: 03/14/2017 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY 

1729045 1004792 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

03/31/2017 

63.95 

0001729045000006 3 9 50000 063 9 502 



• 
lBERIABANK 

{800) 682-3231 
~·· "'''' FDIC qf'WAl HOIJS•l>iG .[NOEA 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 
3336 GRAND BLVD 
SUITE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690 

FREE BUSINESS CHECKING 

Date 
3/22 
co 

3/ 23 
co 

3/ 23 
3/ 24 
ceo 
3/ 27 
co 

3/27 
3/29 
ceo 
3/31 
ceo 

oescn t1on 
ACH SETTLE BASECOMMERCE-FP 

Orange Land Utilities, 
CR CD DEPB BASECOMMERCE 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES 
Remote DDA Deposit 
CR CD DEPB BASECOMMERCE 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES 
CR CD DEPB BASECOMMERCE 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES 
Remote DDA Deposit 
CR CD DEPB BASECOMMERCE 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES 
CR CD DEPB BASECOMMERCE 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES 

SERV 

SERV 

Date 3/31/17 
Account Number 

20001238272 (Continued) 

Amount 
22.76 

20 . 83 

21.67 
38.35 

24.11 

67.78 
23.86 

98.46 

24.95-

1,427.27-

63 . 95-

981.95-

----- ----------------------

Paoe 2 



oLIJ 3/16/2017 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative **63.95 

Sixty-Three and 95/100****************************"*************• ... •••••••••••••,•·••••••••••••••••••••••••••"•·•••"*""*" .. ***• 

Withlacoochee River Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 278 
Dade City, FL 33526-0278 

615 · Purchased Power 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. 
3/15/2017 Bill 62225608.03.2017 63.95 

Iberia Bank Operating 615 · Purchased Power 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. 
3/15/2017 Bill 62225608.03.2017 63.95 

Iberia Bank Operating 615 · Purchased Power 

3/16/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

63.95 
Check Amount 

3/16/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

63.95 
Check Amount 

Payment 
63.95 
63.95 

63.95 

Payment 
63.95 
63.95 

63.95 



With lacoochee River Electric 

CooPf'rative lnc. V/~am~ 
~ 

P. 0 Box 278, Dade City, FL 33526.0278 

Y,.s ,;Ttn~o~.:-h,nwnr l!n"''\:.'V' P.nt~Wf ~ 
Service Address 8323 LIMAN DR 
Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General Service Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage lnfonnation 

Period 

Mar 2017 
Feb 2017 
May 2016 

Average kWh 
~ Peroav 
2B 12 
29 12 

0 0 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

11111111111111 111 111111111111111111111111111111111 
10491186 

Plan to attend WREC's 70th Annual 
Meeting on Wednesday, April19, 2017. 
Register between 5:00p.m. and 6:15 
p.m. The Bar Code above will be used 
for registration. Present the top portion 
of your bill along with photo ID to 
register. See the enclosed Newsletter 
for additional information. 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please use the 
following number 844-209-7166. This 
number is WREC's Secure 
Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cycle 
62225608 

-09 Bill Date 
Amount Due 

10491186 Current Charges Due 

03/14/2017 
63.95 

04/04/2017 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

District Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

.!2!1! Ru1!..!.u9 Date Reading Multiplier Dem. Reading KWDemand 

02/09 34129 03/09 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 

34454 

Energy Charge 325 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 325 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T. 

66.12 CR 

30.00 
16.87 
10.89 
1.48 
4.12 
0.59 

kWh Used l 
325 

66.12 

0.00 

63.95 
63.95 

DO NOT PAY - Total amount will be electronically transferred on 03/31/2017. 

Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions With lacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/~am~ 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P. 0 . Box 278. Dade City, FL 33526.0278 

Ywr Tinaclu.hm~ Endl.'Y• P.)!'tlu!r ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004792 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 03/14/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

03/31/2017 

63.95 

000172904500000639500000639502 



Your payment was APPROVED 

Authorization Code: 330484 

Transaction ID: 228985 

Processor Transaction ID: JN412GSGBA3 

Transaction Date & Time: Mar 16, 2017 11:09 AM 

Total Payment Amount: $63.95 

Account ]L Service 1 Amount 1 

1729045 ~L---- WREC $63.95 
- -

Total : $63.95 



With lacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. VIA~: 
P 0 . Box 278. Dade Ctty, FL 33526·0278 

'~·' II -r. .. . , h."'·•l'll"' r •rortl!\ Plrtnr r ~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN DR 

Service Oescriplion PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General Servtce Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage Information 
Average kWh 

Apr 2017 
Mar 2017 
May 2016 

~ PerDay 

32 15 
28 12 

0 0 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

1111111 11111 11111 111111111111111111111111111111111 
0 4 9 1 1 8 6 

Plan to attend WREC's 70th Annual 
Meeting on Wednesday, April19, 2017. 
Register between 5:00 p.m. and 6:15 
p.m. The Bar Code above will be used 
for registration. Present the top portion 
of your bill along with photo 10 to 
register. See the enclosed Newsletter 
for additional information. 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card , please use the 
following number 844-209-7166. This 
number is WREC's Secure 
Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cycle 09 
62225608 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 

10491186 Current Charges Due 

04/13/2017 
77.84 

05/04/2017 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

District Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

~ E.w!ing ~ E.w!ing Multiplier Oem, Reading KWOemand 

03/09 34454 04/10 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 

34926 

Energy Charge 472 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 472 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T. 

63 . 95CR 

30.00 
24.50 
15.81 
1.80 
5.01 
0. 72 

kWh Used 
472 

63.95 

0.00 

77.84 
77.84 

DO NOT PAY- Total amount will be electronically transferred on 04/28/2017. 

Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. VIA~: 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P 0 Box 278, Dade Ctty FL 33526-0278 

);\ur ~'"'-h-"h'IH: l!1u:rgv r.ll'tru!· ~~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004801 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 04/13/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAl CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

04/28/2017 

77.84 

000172904500000778400000778402 



• 
ffiERIABANK 

(800} 682-3231 
FDIC "l£0UAI. HOUS ~G f NOU~ 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 
3336 GRAND BLVD 
SUITE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690 

FREE BUSINESS CHECKING 

Date 
2/01 
ceo 
2/ 03 

EB 

oescn t1on 
MERCH FEE MERCHANT SERVICE 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES 
ACHTRANS Payclix 

2/ 21 Transf to FLORIDA UTILITY SERV 
inv#2016.08+.09 
onfiFmat~eA A~mae • 221~7663o----

2/ 22 WEB PMTS Withlacoochee Ri 
CD OBANGELANQ UTILITIES , 

Date 2/28/17 
Account Number 

20001238272 (Continued) 

Amount 
122 . 07-

24 . 95-

1,955 . 63-

66.12-

Paoe 



2/20/2017 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative **66.12 

Sixty-Six and 12/1 00********************************************************************************************************* 

Withlacoochee River Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 278 
Dade City, FL 33526-0278 

615 · Purchased Power 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. 
2/9/2017 Bill 62225608.02.2017 66.12 

Iberia Bank Operating 615 · Purchased Power 

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative 
Date Type Reference Original Amt. 
2/9/2017 Bill 62225608.02.2017 66.12 

Iberia Bank Operating 615 · Purchased Power 

2/20/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

66.12 
Check Amount 

2/20/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

66.12 
Check Amount 

Payment 
66.12 
66.12 

66.12 

Payment 
66.12 
66.12 

66.12 



·-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Your payment was APPROVED 

Authorization Code: 241594 

Transaction ID: 169761 

Processor Transaction ID: SCP6VFSGBA 1 

Transaction Date 8r. Time: Feb 20, 2017 1:32PM 

Total Payment Amount: $66.12 

L Account ~l_ Service T Amount l 

1 1729045 l_ WREC $66:il 
-----' -- =: 

l -- -- - ~-- Total : $66.12 
-



Withlacoocnee River Electric 

C,ooperative, Inc. v/~C'i~ 
P 0 Box 278, Dade C1ty, FL 33526.0278 

Vnur 1\ttk.h~f\int- l!nc:f\,.ty P.m ncr ~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN OR 
Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General Service Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage Information 

Period 

Feb 2017 
Jan 2017 
May 2016 

Average kWh 
~ PerDay 

29 12 
33 12 

0 0 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

WREC recently redesigned our billing 
statement and website to better serve 
you. You have 24-hour access to 
manage your account on-line 
(www.wrec.net) through SmartHub. 
With this system upgrade, every 
member received a new account 
number.You will need to use your new 
account number when conducting 
business with the Cooperative. Thank 
you for being a Co-op member. 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please use the 
following number 844-209-7166. This 
number is WREC's Secure 
Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cycle 09 """ Bill Date 02/14/2017 
62225608 Amount Due 66.12 
10491186 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

~ent Ch~ Du_e ___ o_3f_0_71..,2...;.0_17~ 

From To 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

District Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

~ Reading Date Reading Multiplier Oem. Reading KW Demand 
01/11 33781 02/09 

Prev ious Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 

34129 

Energy Charge 348 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 348 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T. 

70.47CR 

30.00 
18.06 
11.66 
1.53 
4.26 
0.61 

l 
kWhU~ I 
34~ 

70.47 

0.00 

66.12 
66.12 

DO NOT PAY- Total amount will be electronically transferred on 03/03/2017. 

------------- ------------------------------------------------------------ ---------------- -----
Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions With lacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. vt~C"'J~ 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P 0 . Box 278, Dade City. FL 33526.0278 

Your 1l1udNunt" Ent.''f\:Y .. P.trtiU!T ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004734 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 02/14/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

03/03/2017 

66.12 

000172904500000661200000661200 



With lacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, lnc. ,, .. ~= 
P 0 Box 178 Dade City FL 33526·0278 

'•"'lr T•••· 11•t•••, ,. h ·•,·q:\ Vtt111••r ~~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN OR 
Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General Service Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage Information 
Average kWh 

Feb 2017 
Jan 2017 
May 2016 

QAu Per Day 

29 12 
33 12 

0 0 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

WREC recently redesigned our billing 
statement and website to better serve 
you. You have 24-hour access to 
manage your account on-line 
(www.wrec.net) through SmartHub. 
With this system upgrade, every 
member received a new account 
number.You will need to use your new 
account number when conducting 
business with the Cooperative. Thank 
you for being a Co-op member. 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please use the 
following number 844-209-7166. This 
number is WREC's Secure 
Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cycle 
62225608 
10491186 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 

09 Bill Date 
Amount Due 
Current Charges Due 

02/14/2017 
66.12 

03/07/201 7 

Distrjct Office Servjng You 
Bayonet Point 

ELECTRIC SERVICE 

Date Reading Date Reading Multiplier Dem. Reading KW Demand kWh Used 
01/11 33781 02/09 34129 348 

Previous Balance 70.47 
Payment 70.47CR 
Balance Forward 0.00 

Customer Charge 
Energy Cha rge 348 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 3 48 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

30.00 
18 . 06 
11.66 
1.53 
4 .26 
0.61 

Total Curren t Charges 
Tota l Due E.F.T. 

66.12 
66 .12 

DO NOT PAY - Total amount will be electronically transferred on 03/03/2017. 

Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. ,, .. ~= 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P 0 Box 278. Dade C•ty. Fl 33526·0278 

Y•~ut Tilulh:~WIH; En\.'~' P.m nc1 ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004734 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill D ate: 02/14/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

03/03/201 7 

66.12 

000172904500000661200000661200 



WithlacooC'hee River Electric ~count Number 

Cooperat ive, Inc. V/ .. em= Meter Number 
Customer Number 

P o sox 21s. Dade C•ty. FL 33526-o27s Customer Name 
Y,at,. T.•dt<tt,...,~ f-nn._ •• ,. l':mfWt" ~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN OR 

Service Description PMPHSE 

Service Classification General SeMCe Noo-Oemand 

1729045 Cycle 0 9 
62225608 
10491186 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 
Current Charges Due 

01 /16/2017 ") 
70.47 I 

02/06/2017 

Oistrict Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

ELECTRIC SERVICE '\ 
From 

Q!l! Reading Q!Ji 
01/11 

To 
Bu!U!lg ~ Oem. Reading 

33781 
KW Demand kWh Used 

394 ~2/09 33387 
See Back Side For · 

( Comparative Usage Information 
Average kWh 

Period 

Jan 2017 
Dec 2016 

' May 2016 

J2!n ~ 
33 12 
31 12 

0 0 

More Information 

} 

WREC recently redesigned our billing 
' statement and website to better serve 

you. You have 24-hour access to 
manage your account on-line 

· (www.wrec.net) through SmartHub. 
With this system upgrade, every 
member received a new account 
number.You will need to use your new 
account number when conducting 
business with the Cooperative. Thank 
you for being a Co-op member. 

) If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please use the 
following number 844-209-7166. This 
number is WREC's Secure 
Pay-By-Phone system. 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 
Energy Charge 394 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 394 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T. 

64. 93CR 

30.00 
20.45 
13.20 
1. 63 
4.54 
0.65 

64.93 

0.00 

70.47 
70.47 

DO NOT PAY - Total amount will be electronically transferred on 01/27/2017. 

Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions With lacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/ .. em= To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P 0 Sox 278. Dade City FL 3352&-0278 

Yuur Tc,.._h,.tnn< ~· P..nncr ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004677 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 01 /16/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

01/27/2017 

70.47 

000172904500000704700000704708 



( 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative 

Date Type Reference 
1/16/2017 Bill 62225608.01 .2017 

' 

Iberia Bank Operating 615 · Purchased Power 

Original Amt 
70.47 

PAOOUCT Ot.THXl USE WITH811163 ENVB.OPE Stapl•s Store #0882 (727) 939·2330 

-------------------

1/19/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

70.47 
Check Amount 

1036 

Payment 
70.47 
70.47 

70.47 

A • E3FCEO STKDKOI 05/19/2016 14:06 ·91· 

' 



Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, lnc. ,, .. ~::=! 
P 0. Box 278. Dade City. Fl 33526-0278 

Vnm li"Kh~wn~ Enc:tt."'Y f'.trtncr-~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN DR 

Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General Service Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage Information 
Average kWh 

Jul 2017 
Jun 2017 
Jul 2016 

~ PerDay 

33 12 
31 13 
33 17 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please call 
844-209-7166. This number is WREC's 
Secure Pay-By-Phone system. 

* * * ATTENTION * * * 
The 2016 Capital Credit amount assigned 
this account is $ 4 7 .23. This credit is 
not refundable at this time nor can it be 
applied towards the balance owed. 

Capital Credits will be refunded as approved 
by the Cooperative's Board of Trustees and 
in compliance with our mortgage agreement 
with the United States government. 

1729045 Cycle 09 
62225608 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 

10491186 Current Charges Due 

07/17/2017 

69.52 

08/07/2017 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 

---' 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

District Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

Date Reading Date Reading Multiplier Dem. Reading KWDemand 
06/09 35770 07/12 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 

36154 

Energy Charge 384 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 384 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T. 

70.38 CR 

30.00 
19.93 
12.86 
1.61 
4.48 
0.64 

kWh Used 
384 

70.38 

0.00 

69.52 
69.52 

DO NOT PAY- Total amount will be electronically transferred on 07/28/2017. 

Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, lnc. ,, .. ~::=! 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P. 0 . Box 278. Dade C•ty. Fl 33526-0278 

YnurTt,uch.:.wnl' l;nt:TJe.'Y. f'J.m'ler ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space ror address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004801 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 07/17/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

07/28/2017 

69.52 

000172904500000695200000695202 



1/22/2018 

ORANG ELAND 
UTILITIES 

With lacoochee Electric Cooperative SmartHub - Payment History 

Electric Service Select Account 

Account 1729045, Auto Pay 1729045 - 8323 LIMAN DR 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102, HOLIDAY, FL 

Billing History » 

There are no scheduled payments. 

Past Payments 

Service Payment Date Amount Type Status 

Electric Service 12/28/2017 $59.96 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 11/30/2017 $62.34 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 10/26/2017 $63.39 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 09/28/2017 $64.33 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 08/31/2017 $66.50 Recurring Ach Posted 

~ctric Service 07/27/2017 $69.52 Recurring Ach ·~ Posted 

Electric Service 06/29/2017 $70.38 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 05/25/2017 $75.86 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 04/19/2017 $77.84 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 03/16/2017 $63.95 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 02/20/2017 $66.12 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 01/24/2017 $70.47 Office Check Payment Posted 

~ ·4 1-12 of 19 .. )>! 

Version: 7 .0.3 

https://withlaooochee.smarthub.coop/#paymentHistory:VVNFUI9JRDphY2NvdW50aW5nQGZ1czFsbGMuY29t0g==!Y3VzdE5hbWU9T1JBTkdFTEFO.. . 1/1 



Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/""i= 
P. 0. Box 278. Dade Clly. FL 33526-0278 

y,,.,r -r; ... d ... ~,.,.(' rTI(l' ':"t' 1\Hlf\ic''l" @ 
Service Address 8323 LIMAN OR 
Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General Servoce Non-Demand 

Comparative Usago Information 
Average kWh 

Aug 2017 
Jul 2017 
Aug 2016 

.Qn1 flJ:..Qn 
29 12 
33 12 
29 11 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please call 
844-209-7166. This number is WREC's 
Secure Pay-By-Phone system. 

H29045 Cycle 09 
62225608 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 

10491186 Current Charges Due 

08/15/2017 
66.50 

09/05/2017 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

District Office Serving You 

Bayonet Point 

Date Reading ~ ~ ~ Pem. Reading KWQemand 
07/12 36154 08/10 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balanc e Forward 

Customer Charge 

36506 

Energy Charge 352 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustme nt 352 KWH @ 0 . 03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E . F . T . 

69 .52CR 

30.00 
18.27 
11.79 
1.54 
4.28 
0.62 

kWh Used 
352 

69.52 

0.00 

66.50 
66 .50 

DO NOT PAY - Total amount will be electronically transferred on 09/01/2017. 

---------------------------···-···-··-----···--------····-----------·-·-··---------··-------------------------------------··----······-···--·-··---------
Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. V/""i= To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P . 0 Box 278. Dade C1ty. Fl 33526-0278 

"''" li ............. n. ~'\-· r.u'tl..,. ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004776 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 08/15/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 

TOTAL CHARGES DUE 

DO NOT PAY 

09/01/2017 

66.50 

00017290 4500000665000000665006 



1/2212018 

ORANG ELAND 
UTILITIES 

Withlacoochee Electric Cooperative SmartHub - Payment History 

Electric Service Select Account 

Account 1729045, Auto Pay 1729045-8323 LIMAN DR 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102, HOLIDAY, FL 

Billing History » 

There are no scheduled payments. 

Past Payments 

Service Payment Date Amount Type Status 

Electric Service 12/28/2017 $59.96 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 11/30/2017 $62.34 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 10/26/2017 $63.39 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 09/28/2017 $64.33 Recurring Ach Posted 

~ectric Service 08/31/2017 $66.50 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 07/27/2017 $69.52 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 06/29/2017 $70.38 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 05/25/2017 $75.86 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 04/19/2017 $77.84 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 03/16/2017 $63.95 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 02/20/2017 $66.12 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 01/24/2017 $70.47 Office Check Payment Posted 

~ .. 1-12 of 19 .. H 

Version: 7.0.3 

https:/lwithlacoochee.smarthub.coop/#paymentHistory:WNFUI9JRDphY2NvdW50aW5nQGZ1czFsbGMuY29t0g==!Y3VzdE5hbWU9T1JBTkdFTEFO... 1/1 



Withlacoochee River E lectric 

Cooperative, Inc. ,, .. ezi='! 
P 0 Box 278. Dade Cny Fl 33526-0278 

'thr Tt.Ma-.:h·,.~~ r:.ncrt."l- J'u1nco ~ 

Service Address 8323 LIMAN OR 

Service Description PMPHSE 

Account Number 
Meter Number 
Customer Number 
Customer Name 

Service Classification General ServiCe Non-Demand 

Comparative Usage Information 

Period 

Sep 2017 
Auq 2017 
Sep 2016 

Average kWh 
.Q!J!1 Per Day 

33 10 
29 12 
33 10 

See Back Side For 
More Information 

If you would like to make a payment 
using your credit card, please call 
844-209-7166. This number is WREC's 
Secure Pay-By-Phone system. 

1729045 Cycle 09 
62225608 

Bill Date 
Amount Due 

10491186 Current Charges Due 

09/14/2017 
64.33 

10/05/2017 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 

From To 
ELECTRIC SERVICE 

District Office Serving You 

Bayonet Pomt 

Date Readjng Q!1! .Bus!J.n.g Multiplier Oem. Reading KWDemand 
08/10 36506 09/12 

Previous Balance 
Payment 
Balance Forward 

Customer Charge 

36835 

Energy Charge 329 KWH @ 0.05191 
Fuel Adjustment 329 KWH @ 0.03350 
Florida Gross Receipts Tax 
State Tax 
Pasco County Tax 

Total Current Charges 
Total Due E.F.T. 

66. SOCR 

30.00 
17.08 
11.02 

1. 49 
4.14 
0.60 

kWh Used 
329 

66.50 

0.00 

64.33 
64.33 

DO NOT PAY- Total amount will be electronically transferred on 09/29/2017. 

Detach at Dotted Line See Reverse Side For Mailing Instructions With lacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. ,, .. ezi='! 
To Ensure Prompt Payment, Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

P 0 Box 278. Dade Cny Fl 33526-0278 

Yuut u ..... l~tUil4! lncq.'\'. 1\tmM:r ~ 

District: BP 09 
Use above space for address change ONLY. 

1729045 1004786 
ORANGELAND UTILITIES 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102 
HOLIDAY FL 34690-2249 

Bill Date: 09/14/2017 

Electronic Funds Transfer on 09/29/2017 

TOTAl CHARGES DUE 64.33 

DO NOT PAY 

000172904500000643300000643304 



1/22/2018 

ORANGELAND 
UTILITIES 

Withlacoochee Electric Cooperative SmartHub - Payment History 

Electric Service Select Account 

Account 1729045, Auto Pay 1729045 8323 LIMAN DR 
3336 GRAND BLVD STE 102, HOLIDAY, FL 

Billing History » 

There are no scheduled payments . 

Past Payments 

Service Payment Date Amount Type Status 

Electric Service 12/28/201 7 $59.96 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 11/30/201 7 $62.34 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 10/26/2017 $63.39 Rec.urring Ach Posted 

e lectric Service 09/28/2017 $64.33 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 08/31/2017 $66.50 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 07/27/2017 $69.52 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 06/29/2017 $70.38 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 05/25/2017 $75.86 Recurring Ach Posted 

Electric Service 04/19/2017 $77.84 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 03/16/2017 $63.95 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 02/20/2017 $66.12 Ebill Check Posted 

Electric Service 01/24/2017 $70.47 Office Check Payment Posted 

~ ~ 1-12 of 19 ., H 

Version: 7.0.3 

https://wilhlacoochee.smarthub.coop/#paymentHistory:WNFUI9JRDphY2NvdW50aWSnQGZ1czFsbGMuY29t0g==!Y3VzdEShbWU9T1JBTkdFTEFO... 1/1 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill. FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-5415 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 

For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevdrd 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE # 130388 
DATE January I, 2017 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 
Utility invoice for December. 2016 including monthly operations bacteriological 
sampling. 

$200.00 

Annual N02, N03 well samples 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$50.00 

$250.00 

If you hove any questions concerning this invoice, contact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 1 erickor163@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 
Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

Date Type Reference 
12/1/2016 Bill 130374 

, . 

Original Amt. 
200.00 

Iberia Bank Operating Operations & Bacteriological Sampling 

Staples Store "0882 (727) 939·2330 

- -- -- --

Balance Due 
200.00 

-- -- - - -
1023 

12/6/2016 
Discount Payment 

200.00 
Check Amount 200.00 

200.00 

" • E3FC£0 STKOKOI 05/ 19/ 2016 14.06 ·104· 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill. FL 34610 
Phone 352-848-5415 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 
For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility. LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE # 130402 
DATE February 1. 2017 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Utility invoice for January, 2017 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

Amount 

$200.00 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental. Inc. 

Payment is due upon receipt. 

$200.00 

If you hove any questions concerning this invoice. contac t Eric Karl l 352-848-5415 1 erickorl63@yohoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 
Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

Date Type Reference 
2/1/2017 Bill 130402 

' ·: 

1 r,' 

Original Amt. 
200.00 

Iberia Bank Operating 635 · Contractual Services - Testing 

PRCIOUCf 0Lf103 USE Will< 91663 EIMOLOPE Staples Store •0882 (727) 939·2330 

2/8/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

200.00 
Check Amount 

103 

Payment 
200.00 
200.00 

200.00 

• E3FCED STKDK01 05/ 19/ 2016 14 06 ·90 · 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill, FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-5415 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 

For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday. FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE# 130415 
DATE March 1. 2017 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 

Monthly Operations 

Utility invoice for February, 2017 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

Amount 

$200.00 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

Payment is due upon receipt. 

$200.00 

If you have o11y questions concernrng this invoice. contact Eric Karl I 352-848-5415 I erickorl63@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



--- - - --- -- ----
ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 

Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Date Type Reference 
3/1/2017 Bill 130415 

,, 

Original Aml 
200.00 

Iberia Bank Operating 635 · Contractual Services - Testing 

f'AOOUCT Dl.f103 USE \'nlH 91663 EIJIIELOPE 
Staples Store •0882 (727) 939·2330 

--------------- --------

3/9/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

200.00 
Check Amount 

10 4 

Payment 
200.00 
200.00 

200.00 

• E3FCEO STKDKOJ 05/19/2016 !4.06 ·87 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill. FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-541 5 
erickarl63 gyahoo.com 

TO 
For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility. LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday. FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE* 130430 
DATE April 1. 2017 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 
-Utility invoice for March, 2017 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

$200.00 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$200.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice contact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 1 erickari63:B'yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



!I_ 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 
Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

Date Type Reference 
4/1/201 7 Bill 130430 

, . 

. , . 

Original Amt. 
200.00 

Iberia Bank Operating 635 · Contractual Services- Testing 

St•pln StO<e C0812 (727) 939·2330 

•' 

4/19/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

200.00 
Check Amount 

10L 

Payment 
200.00 
200.00 

200.00 

• OFCEO STIIDKOI 05/19/::>016 14 06 82 



167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill, FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-54 15 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 
For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE # 130444 
DATE May 1. 20 17 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 

Utility invoice for April, 201 7 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

$200.00 

DEP Inspection- 1 hour 

Revised Bacti p la n. per DEP 

Revised DBP p lan, p er DEP 

Revised Lead and Copper plan, per DEP 

Total 

.. .. 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$40.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

.$50.00 

$390.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 1 erickarl63@yahoo.corn 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 

Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Date Type Reference 
5/1/2017 Bill 130444 

Iberia Bank Operating Invoice 130444 

Original Amt. 
390.00 

6/15/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

390.00 
Check Amount 

1( 

Payment 
390.00 
390.00 

. 390.00 



·qua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill. FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-5415 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 
For Orongeland 
Crestridge Utility. LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVO ICE 

INVOICE # 130461 
DATE June 1. 2017 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 

Utility invoice for May, 2017 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

$200.00 

Annual CCR (Consumer Confidence Report) per DEP 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$300.00 

$500.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice. contact Eric Karl I 352-848-5415 I erickarl63@yahoo.corn 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 

Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Date Type Reference 
6/1/2017 Bill 130461 

Iberia Bank Operating Invoice 130461 

Original Amt. 
500.00 

6/15/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

500.00 
Check Amount 

1052 

Payment 
500.00 
500.00 

500.00 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill, FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-5415 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 
For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE# 130475 
DATE July 1. 2017 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Opera tions 

Amount 

Utility invoice for June, 2017 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

$200.00 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$200.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Eric Karl I 352-848-5415 1 erickarl63@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 

Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Date Type Reference 
7/1/2017 Bill 130475 

Original Amt. 
200.00 

Iberia Bank Operating 636- Contractual Svc, Invoice 130475 

7/14/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

200.00 
Check Amount 

1055 

Payment 
200.00 
200.00 

200.00 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 1 NV O ICE 

16742 Crested Angus Lane INVOICE # 130489 
Spring Hill, FL 34610 DATE August l, 2017 
Phone 352-848-5415 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO FOR Orangeland Wa ter Supply 

For Orangeland Monthly Opera tions 
. Crestridge Utility, LLC 

3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

· Description Amount 
-·-- -· 

Utility invoice for July, 20 1 7 including monthly operations bacteriological $200.00 

sampling. 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmenta l, Inc . 

Payment is due upon receipt . 

$200.00 

If you hove any questions concerning this invoice, contact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 1 erickorl63@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 

Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Date Type Reference 

· 8/1/2017 Bill 130489 
Original Amt. 

200.00 

Iberia Bank Operating 636- Contractual Svc, Invoice 130489 

8/25/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

200.00 
Check Amount 

Payment 
200.00 
200.00 

1057 

200.00 



Aqua Environmental, ~nc. 

r g 
167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill, FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-541 5 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 
For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE # 130503 
DATE September 1, 2017 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 

Utility invoice for August, 2017 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

$200.00 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc . 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$200.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 I erickarl63@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



ORANGE LAND UTILITIES, LLC 
Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

Date Type Reference 
9/1/2017 Bill 130503 

Original Amt. 
200.00 

Iberia Bank Operating 636 - Contractual Svc, Invoice 130503 

9/18/2017 
Balance Due Discount 

200.00 
Check Amount 

1061 

Payment 
200.00 
200.00 

200.00 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

IMH§il§@ilmi.iij@ilfifit!Nilfj\itmflffb@i.!M December 2016 
A. Public Water System (PWS) [nfonnation 

PWS Name: Orangeland Water Supply I P\VS Identification NI..Ullber: 651 1307 
PWS T-y'Pe: (81 Communi tv []Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Communitv [ ] Consecutive 
i\umber of Service Connections at End of Month: 7 5 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWSOwner: 
Contact Person: Michael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727-937-6275 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. Water Treatment Plant lnfonnation 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I PI ant Telephone Number: 727-93 7-627 5 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I Cit,·: New Port Richey I State: Fl Zip Code: 3<+654 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: ~ Raw Ground Water l j Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 
Plant Categorv (J'C'r subsection 62-699.31 0(4). f.A.C.): Ul I Plant Class {per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shifi(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c I 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: I 

I 
[ 

i 
! 
! 

II . Cct1ification b~· Lend/Chief Ot)cralor 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identifted in Part I of this report I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant confonn to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthennore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

c%~1/1-Cj-'/2 Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 
Signature and Date Printed or T) ped Kame License Number 

DEP Form 62-555.900(3)Alarna1a Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED W ATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 I Plant Name: Orangeland Waterr Supply 

Ill. Dally Data for the Month/Year of: Dec-16 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:* XX Free Chlorine Ohlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine (Chlor:amines) 

Ultraviolet Radiation Otl1er (Describe): 
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution S !em: XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) Chlorine Dioxide 

CT Calcl#alOI's, or UV Dose, l.o Demonslra!e Four-Lag Virus roactlvatioo, if Awlicab'o" 

Oars 
Planl 

S!alfed 
or 

Vis !led 
by 

Day o~ ,Operaw Nel Quantity of 
the (P.ace Hours Ptant Finalshed Water l?eak Fla.v 

Month "'X") lnOperal:oo Prod"ced, gal Rale, GPD 

1 X 24 10000 
2 24 10000 
3 )( 24 9000 
4 X 24 11000 
5 24 11000 
6 24 11000 
7 )( 24 13000 
8 24 12000 
9 24 12000 
10 X 24 12000 
11 24 12000 
12 24 11000 
13 X 24 8000 
14 X 24 10000 
15 X 24 10000 
16 24 10000 
17 X 24 7000 
18 X 24 7000 
19 X 24 22000 
20 X 24 11000 
21 24 11000 
22 24 10000 
23 24 10000 
24 X 24 12000 
25 24 12000 
26 X 24 8000 
27 24 12000 
28 24 12.000 
29 24 11000 
30 X 24 9000 
31 X 24 12000 

Total 338,000 
Avera e 10903 
Maximum 22000 

Cl Calcu'alo.ons 

La.o.13SI CT 
Dls'nfedant l'rov!c!ed 

LO'o'o<esl Res dual Conlacl Time (T) Before or a'l 
Dis'nfeclant alC Flrst 

Concenltalioo (C) W.easuremenl Cvslomer 
E!'eflll'e or at f irs I Pornt During Dunng Peak 
Cuslllmer Duriflll Peak Flow. Flow, mg-
Peak Row. m rrint~les mirJL 

0.6 

0.7 
0.7 

0.8 

1.1 

1.2 
1.2 
1.4 

0.8 
0.8 
1.1 

1.1 

1.0 
1.0 

0.8 
2.4 

Temp. 
of pH of M'nin:umCT 

Water, Water, If RequiTed mg 
·c mJlJL 

Page 2 

UVDose 

lowest 
Ro.sldual 

DIS'nfeclallt Emergency or A'boormal 
L~t Mlnimum lN Coi'OOilltabon Opera~ng Conditions; R9palr or 

Oporat.ng UV Dose al Remote Point Malnlenance Wottl. lila! Involves 
Do-se, mW • Req<J red, mW in Dis!rlbu~on Taking Water Sys!em 

se<:Jcrn2 aeacm2 System, rr;g/1. Cilmponen1s Out ol Ope;a~on 

0.4 

0.5 
0.6 

0.5 

0.8 

0.9 
0.9 
0.9 

0.7 
0.7 
0.7 
0.8 

0.7 

0.7 
0.7 

0.6 
1.9 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

PWS Identification Number: 651 1307 

State: Fl Zi Code: 34690 

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 
B. Water Treatment Plant Information 

Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: ?27-937-6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd Citv: ;..lew Port Richey I State: Fl JZip Code: 34654 
Type of \Vater Treated by Plant: 1:81 Raw Ground Water [ ] Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximwn Dav Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): llf I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Da:o(s)!Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: cnc Karl c 7237 Three Days Per \\ ee.'<. 

Other Operators: 

I 

II. Certification b~· Lc;~d/Ch icf Otlcrntor 
I, the undersigned \Vater treatment plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief operator of the water treabnent plant identified in Part I of this report. I certi(v that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. l certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant confo:-rn to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. J also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (l) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, [ agree to provide these add itiona1 operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

~z-.-Jo-17 Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 

Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION RiEPORi FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 Planl Name: Orangeland Waler Supply 

Ill. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: Jan-17 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:" XX Free Chl'orine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone 

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Dis tribution System: XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine Chloramines) 
CT Galc:Uallons or UV Dose, to Dernor.slrafe Foor-Log Virus lnact!vatloo, rf App!teab~e· 

Days 
Plant 

Staffed 
or 

V1s!ted 
by 

Day of Ooeralor Net Quan~ty o! 
the (Place ' Hours P'a'lt Fi na!shed Waler 

Month "X") In Operaton PrOOIJred, gal 

1 24 12000 
.2 24 11000 
3 X 24 13000 
4 24 13000 
5 X 24 9000 
6 24 9000 
7 X 24 11000 
8 24 12000 
9 24 12000 
10 X 24 11000 
11 24 10(}00 
12 X 24 13(}00 
13 24 13000 
14 X 24 13000 
15 24 13000 
16 24 12000 
17 X 24 12000 
18 X 24 12000 
19, 24 12000 
20 X 24 7000 
21 X 24 13000 
22 24 13000 
23 X 24 9000 
24 24 9000 
25 I X 24 10000 
26 24 10000 
27 X 24 10000 
28 24 10000 
29 24 10()00 
30 X 24 11(}00 
31 24 11000 

Total 346,000 
Average 11161 
Maximum 13()00 

' LO'II'eSI Residua! 
D!s'nfeclant 

Conoenlrallon (C) 
Before or at First 

1 

Peak Rau CusiDmar During 1 

Rale, GPO ' Peakfi<NJ rr: 

1.0 

1.6 

1.3 

1.6 

1,2 

0.8 

0.6 
2.4 

0.8 

0.8 

1.0 

1.0 

CT Galcu!allons, W Dose 

LOY.-est CT 
Olslnfectant PrO'IIided 

Conlacl Tlme {I) Be'a<e or at 
.etC f irs I 

Measurernenl Customer 
?olntOurlng During P·eak 
Peak Row, Fla • .,, mg-

mfrutes m.nll 

Temp. 
a! 

Wai.e<, 
·c 

pH of 
Water, If 

ICab~e 

Lowest Min IThlm UV 
M.nlmum CT Opera~ng UV Dose 
Required, rr:g Dose, mW • Requ:•ed, mW 

mln.1. sec/cm2 seclcm2 

Page 2 

Combined Chlorine (Chloramines} 

Chlorine Dioxide 

Lowest 
Res <dual 
Di~nfectant Emerg&llcy or Aboormal 

Conoentralion Operating Cond' eons; Repi!j r or 
a! Remota Po'nl P.'.al'llananoe WO'l< that nvol11es 

In D;s!ribulon Talcing Water System 
System, mg.'l Coo-ponenls Out o1 Operel on 

0.8 

1.4 

1.1 

1.3 

1.0 

0.7 

0.7 
06 

0.4 
1.9 

0.5 

0.5 

0.7 

0.6 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

u tc ater iystem onnatton 
~WS !\arne: Oran~elar.d \\ ater Suppl' I PWS Identification Number: 65 11307 
PWSType: [8J Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecutive 

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 7 5 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person: Michael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 

Contact Person's Telephone :\'umber: 727-937-6275 Contact Person's Fa:< Number: 727-9+0-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: . 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: Orange) and Water Supply I Plant Telephone :!\umber: 727-937-6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I CitJ: New Port Rich~ (State: Fl I Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: ~ Raw Ground Water [] Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day 02_eratingCapacity of Plant, gallons per day~ 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): Ifi I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 

Licensed Operators Name I License Class License Number Da){s)/Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c 7137 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: 

! 

I 

I 
I 
I 

II. Certification b~ l.caci/Chicr Opcnttor 
T, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the \\Ster treatment plant identified in Part J of this report. I certify that the 

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 

NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F .A.C. l also certify that the following additional operations r·ecords for this 

plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated a hove: ( I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process perfonnance records. Furthennore. I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 

owner can retain them. together wi th copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

a~tl?3-7'-Jz Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 

Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License '\'umber 

DEP Fo1111 62-555.900(3).Ymna: Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS IdentifiCation Number: 651-1307 Plant Name: Orange land Water Supply 

Ill. Dally_pa_ta'fortheMonth/Yearof: Feb-17 _.' ·· 
Virus Inactivation/Removal:· XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone 

Other (Describe): 
e of Dislnfeclant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: .XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine Cl' lorine Dioxide 

CT catetta~ons, or UV Dose. 10 Demonstrate Four-log V:rus lroaotfvation, if App~cab!e" 

Days 
p ta<l( 

Sta'fed 
0< 

Vsled 
by 

Day of Opera lor Net Quan~tyof 
the (Place Hours P lant Rna shed Water Peak Flow 

tl.ontn 'X" I In OperaUon Produc:od, gal Rate, GPO 

1 X 24 10000 
2 24 10000 
3 X 24 12000 
4 24 12000 
5 24 12000 
6 X 24 10000 
7 24 10000 
8 X 24 9000 
9 24 9000 
10 X 24 10000 
11 24 10000 
12 24 10000 
13 X 24 9000 
14 24 9000 
15 24 9000 
1'6 )C 24 11000 
17 24 11000 
18 24 10000 
19 24 10000 
20 24 10000 
21 X 24 10000 
22 24 10000 
.23 X 24 10000 
24 24 10000 
25 X 24 13000 
26 24 14000 
27 X 24 11000 
28 24 11000 
29 24 
30 24 
31 24 

Total 292,000 
Avera e 10429 
Maximum 13000 

CT Ca culalions 

lowest CT 
Dis:.11feclanl Pro' .tided 

Lov.est Res:dua C<Yitact T1111e (T) Be!CYe oral 
D sn'ectant alC F.rst 

ConeentraUon(C) Measurement Cusromer 
Befeye or at Ftrst P01ntDunng Dunng Pea< 
CusiOmer During Peal< Flow, Row, mg. 
Peale Flow m 11 mnfl 

1.1 

1.2 

1.0 

1.2 

1.2 

1.21 

1.6 

1.4 

1.4 

1.5 

1.4 

1.2 

Temp. 
ot pH of M.nlmum c-

Waler, Water, if Required, mg 
·c ollcab~e m:n/t. 

Page .2 

UV Dose 

lowest 
ResldJa 

D s tf.ectanl Errerge'lcy or Abnomlal 
lowest Mnlrrum W Conoenl!atton Operatng Cond bDrs, Repair o· 

Operallng UV Dose al Remote PIMl Ma nlenance WOJt that InvolVes 
Dose, mW • Required mW In D slributon Taking Water System 

seo'om2 sec/cm2 Syslem, mg/1. Components Out o~ Opera~on 

0.7 

0.8 

0.8 

0.6 

0.8 

0.8 

1.2 

1.0 

1.0 

1.1 

1.0 

0.8 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

i~IT~Yimi March 20 17 
A. Public \Vater System (PWS) lnfom1ation 

PWS Name: Orangeland Water Supply I P\VS Identification Nwnber; 6511307 
PWS Type: l'XI Community [] Non-Tr:msient Non-Communitv [ ] Transient Non-Community [] Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 7 5 Total Population Served at End of ~onth: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person; Michael Small ridge Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holidav I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telep_hone Number: 727-937-6275 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. Water Treatment Plantlnformat1011 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: 727-937-6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd City: }.:ew Port Richey I State: Fl I Zip Code: 3-1654 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: ~ Raw Ground Water ( ] Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): ITI I Plant Class (per subsection 62.{)99.310(4), F .A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators >Jame License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c 7237 Three Days Per Wed< 

Other Operators: 
I 

I 

I 

II. Certification b~· Lc~td/Chicf Operator 
I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator Hcensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
infonnation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that aU drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: {I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and {2) if applicable. appropriate treatment process perfonnance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 0\.,.11er so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

t'~C//p~, ~-IC-/7 Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License l\umber 

OEP Fo1-n 62.~.900[J)A~eme:e Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 Plant Name: Oran eland Water Suppl 

lit. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: Mar-17 

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:• XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone 
Ultraviolet Radiation Other {Describe): 

XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine 

c- Calcu!allons, Of UV Dose, to Demonstrate Four-Log V rus \nact vaLor. f Apj>!(cable" 

Days 
Plant 

Sta'fed 
Of 

Vis.ted 
by 

Day of Ope.ralo• Net OUanLty of 
the (Place Hours Plant Flnalshed Water 

Mooth 'X") .n Operation Produced, gal 

1' X 24 10000 
2 X 24 13000 
3 24 12000 
4 24 12000 
5 X 24 12000 
6 24 12000 
7 X 24 12000 
8 24 12000 
9 X 24 11000 
10 24 11000 
11 24 11000 
12 24 11000 
13 X 24 12000 
14 24 12000 
15 X 24 6000 
16 24 4000 
17 I 

X 24 15000 
18 24 15000 
19 24 15000 
20 X 24 12000 
21 24 12000 
22 X 24 13000 
23 24 13000 
24 X 24 15000 
25 24 15000 
26 X 24 15000 
27 24 15000 
28 X 24 13000 
29 24 14000 
30 X 24 17000 
31 24 17000 

Total 389,000 
Average 12548 
Maximum 17000 

Peak Flow 
Ra1e.GPD 

Lowest ReSidual 
D s's>fectant 

Coooentrai:OO (C) 
Bafom oral First 
Cuslllmer During 
Pea·~ Flow, m 

0.8 
1.3 

1.6 

1.6 

1.4 

1.5 

1.8 

1.6 

1.3 

1.0 

0.8 

0.8 

1.0 

CT Ca!c.Jauor.s W Dose 

LowestCT 
Dis!nfedant PrOVIded 

Conlad Time (1') Be~CYe oc at 
ate First 

Cuslllmer Temp. Lowest k!in mvm W 
Po1nt0unr.g Durirg Peak of pl-lof Mlnlrrom CT Operating UV Dose 
Peak Flow, Flow. mg' Wfl.er, Water, f Reqolred rr.g 'Dose, mW - Requlrec:l, mW 

mlnvles rrirJL ·c I cable mWL sedcm2 se<:lcm2 

Page 2 

Chlorine Dioxide 

Lowest 
Res ·dua' 

D s:n:ectant Emefiiercy or AbnOfmal 
Concenlral Or'! Operat ng Cond.Lons; Repa r or 

at Reooote P~nl Malnlenance WOI'k that lnvo:Ws 
.n Dlstribllfon Tak•ns Wale< Sys~em 
System, mgll. Compo11ents Out of Operato'l 

0.5 
0.8 

1.1 

1.1 

1.0 

0.6 

1.1 

1.4 

1.3 

1.0 

0.7 

0.6 

0.6 

0.8 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 
PWS Name: Orangeland Utilities, LLC. I PWS Identification Number: 6511307 
PWSTyp_e: [8] CommunitY []Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Comnum'ity [ J Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 75 Total Population Served at End ofMonlh: 
PWSOwner: 
Contact Person: Michael SmaiJridge Contact Per9Jn's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday l State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 

Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727-937-6275 C<mtact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike'fi'fusll lc.com 
B. Water Treatment Plant fnfonnat1on 

Plant Name: Orangelar.d Water Supply L Plant Telephone Number: 727-937-627 5 

Plant Address: Lim an Drive City: New Port Richer I State: Fl Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated by PI ant: ~Raw Ground Water [ ] Purchased Finishecl Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons~er dav: 
Plant Categorv (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): ill Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.3 10(4). F.A.C.): C 

Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c n37 Three Days Per \\'(eli. 

Other Operators: i 

I 

H. Ccrlification b)· lcnd/ChicfOpcrator 
1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief opera:« of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
infonnation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and beli:f.. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555..320(3). F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or ' 'isited this plant during the c:onth indicated above: { I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthennore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
m.vner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least len years. 

cJv~s;,R,-;7 
Printed or Typed Name License Number S1gnature and Date 
Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 

D!E.F' Fom62·55.5.900(3)A~ema\e Page E 



M ONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs T REATED RA.WGROiJND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
IPWS ldentifk.otivo o-.u"I&J"' 651-1307 !Plant Name: Ora .. ~ele:ono Water Supply 

111• n < i.1l = lillor:JITil'i'l 

~ntonne Means of Achn::vil•!:l FoL•r-1 nn Virus n •a~ti"vauu•liR~rnovaE Chlorine Dioxide _Ozone _Combined Chlorine {Chloramines) 
_UitraVil.m:,l "dUidUUI Other (Describe): 

!Type of ur""""'"'~.e~'" Reslctual ,\,1e:nmained in Distribution Svstem: -~ Free Crlfonne CuoiiiJIItt:u Chlorine (Crnv•o•iiines) Chlorine Dioxide 

I 

CT ~ , or UV Dose, to ~ ! Four·log Virus -" o, lf, 

I CT lNDose 
Days 
Plant Lowest c-

Sta'fed Oisnfectant Prov:cled low-est 
or lowest Res.d.Jal !Contact nr~ n Be'ore or at Residual 

Vsted OtS nfectarl aiC First D s!nfectent EIT'ergency or Aboormal 
by Cooceotrat'on {C} Measurement Cuslorrer Temp. lowest Mif'ljmum lJV Concentration Opera~ng Cond.eors: Repalr or 

Day of 10!)61'Sbl 
1 Ne! Ouan~tyof Bei«Te or a! First Pcl'lt Dunng Durir.g Peo!c of pH of M'olmumCT Opera~ng W Dose at Remote Pam Malnlenance Wotk 41'1atlnvo:ves 

the Hours Plant Fma .9hed Water Peale A0\"1 Cuslorrler During Peak Flow Flow. mg· Waler, Water lf Requ'red, mg Dose, mW .. Required. mW Takfng Waler S)'!!em 
Mo'1\l> 'X") In p,.v~ • ......A,gal Rale, GPD Pea~ Aow. mQ1 mlnu!es mlnll ·c -" mlrJl sectcm2 sec."cm2 System, mgil Components Out or 

1 24 17000 I 

2 24 17000 I 

3 X 1_4 15000 2.1 1.8 
4 24 15000 
5 X 24 12000 1.3 i 0.8 
6 X _2j 13000 1.3 0.8 
7 X 24 17000 1.3 0.8 
8 24 17000 
9 24 16000 
10 _X 24 16000 1 0.5 
'1 24 15000 
12 24 15000 
13 X 24 15000 1.5 1.0 
14 -~4 15000 
15 X 24 14000 1.2 0.7 
16 X 24 13000 1 I 0.5 
17 24 14000 
18 X 24 19000 1 0.6 
19 24 19000 
20 24 20000 
21 X 24 12000 1.6 1.2 
22 24 12000 
23 24 14000 
24 X 24 13000 1.2 0.6 
25 X 24 16000 1.5 1.0 
26 24 16000 
27 X 24 15000 1.2 1.0 
28 24 14000 
29 X 24 15000 0.8 0.7 
30 24 15000 
31 24 

I Total 456,000 .. 
'\vt:~rag., 15200 
~aximum 20000 Page2 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WAlTH:R OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

rmmn[I!IZ!JIIIfrna 11111 llmllll•~- May 2017 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWS Name: Oran~~;eland Utilities, LLC. Pws;n&ntification Number: 6511307 
PWS Twe: 15<1 Communitv f l Non-Transient 1\on-Community f l Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecut.Wte 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 75 Total Pooulation Served at End of 1\'41onth: 
PWS Owner: 
ContactPerson: Michael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: Ovmer 
Contact Person's Mailin1! Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday il State: FJ I Zip C<>de: 34690 
Contact Person's Teleohone Number: 727-937-6275 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727..qlii.D-2907 
ContactPerson's E-Mail Address: mike'!i'fuslllc.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant information 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plantlfelephone Number: 127-937-627 5 
Plant Address: Liman Drive City: 1\ew Port Richey l State::JF'J I Zip Code: 34654 
Typeof Water Treated by Plant: ~Raw Ground Water [ ] Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 
Plant Cat,egory (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): m Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.1\@(4). f.A.C.): C 
License<! Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: 

II. Cc1iification b~· Lcad/Ch icf OJJCrator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identilmril in Part [of this report. I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. ! certify that all drinking water treafiment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the IMJowing additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (l) records of rum0unts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment precess perfonnance records. Furthermore, l agree to provide these additional opmnit:i.ons records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them. together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

r5>A-c J612,2r t> -r -/ 7 Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 

Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASIBID FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 Plant Name: Oran eland Water Su pi 

Ill. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: May-17 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:* XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine Chloramines) 

Ultraviolet Radiation Oti1er (Describe!: 
T of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution S tern: XX, Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine Chloramiines) Chlorine Dioxide 

CT ca!cUaUons, or UV Dose to Demonstrate Four-Log Vfrus Inactivation, if Appllcab:e· 

Days 
Plar'll 

Sta·ed 
0' Lov.-est Res:dual 

1/<s ted DIS:nfectat1l 
by Concentration (CI 

CT calculations 

l ov.'eSL CT 
Dis'n'ed.anl Provided 

Coolact -11\'le (T) Be!ofe or at 
a!C Frst 

Measurcrrool Cusbmer Temp. I 

UVOoue 

l.ol\·est 
Residual 

Dtsllfecta'lt Emergency or Abnormal 
lov.·est t~um W Conoenl!BU011 Opemting CondiLons; Repa r or 

1 
Dayof Opera lor Net ouan~ty of Before oral Fl.rsl Po:ntDtmng During Peak of pHo1 1 Minimum CT O~raUr>g UV IDose at Remote Point Malnlemmoe WOik 1Ja11nvo.\<es 

Dose. mW - Reznwed, mW ~ Olslribueon Taking Water S}'Stem 
I the (Piaoe Hours Pant FlnaEshed Water Peak RO'.Y •I Customer During Peak Flow, Row, mg- Water, Water. if ReqJJ red. mg 

Monlh "'X"} 1n Operaton Prockloed, ga' Rate. GPO Peal~ Flow, m minute' mnil ·c cab'e mln/L seo'cm2 !lll!lllcm2 System, rrgA. Components OUt of Op&rabon 
1 X 24 9000 1.0 0.7 
2 24 9000 
3 X 24 8000 1.1 0.8 
4 X 24 14000 1.5 1.0 
5 24 14000 
6 24 14000 
7 X 24 10000 0.6 0.4 
8 X 24 10000 1.2 0.7 
9 24 10000 
10 X 24 10000 1.2 0.8 
11 X 24 12000 1.3 0.8 
12 24 12000 
13 X 24 17000 1.3 0.9 
14 24 17000 
15 X 24 10000 1.2 0.7 
16 24 10000 
17 X 24 14000 1.1 0.6 
18 X 24 15000 1.1 0.6 
19 24 14000 
20 X 24 15000 1 0.7 
21 24 15000 
22 X 24 5000 1.2 0.8 
23 24 5000 
24 X 24 13000 1.2 0.8 
25 24 13000 
26 24 13000 
27 X 24 13000 1.4 1.0 
28 24 13000 
29 24 14000 
30 X 24 15000 1.6 1.2 
31, 24 15000 

Total 378,000 
Avera e 12194 
Maximum 17000 Page2 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page .J for instructions. 

Ill ~' r.•mnm'lfillll ll&'.-~nlm- June 2017 
A. Public Water Svstem (PWS) Information 

PWS Kame: Oran~Jand Utilities, LLC. I PWS Identification Number: 6511307 

PWS Typ~e: IZI Communiti [ ]Non-Transient Non-Communit' l ] Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections aL End of Month: 7 5 
PWSOwner.: 
Contact Person: Michael Smallridge 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Bh·d Ste 102 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727-937-627 5 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike'iHuslllc.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plantl':ame: Orangeland Water Su I) 

Plant Address: Liman Drive 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: Raw Ground Water 
P . dM . D 0 C erm1t1e axtmum ay peratmg apac1tv o f PI ll anl ga ons per 
Plant Category (per s11bsection 62-699.310(.J.). F.A.C.): Jll 
Licensed Operators Name 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl 

Other Operators: 

II. Ccrtificatiou b,- Lcad/C'hicrOilcrator 

Total Population Sen ed at End of Month: 

Contact Person's Title: Owner 
City: I loliday I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 

Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 

'ew Port RicheY 

3}: 

I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): C 
License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) \\.:orked 

c 7237 Thr~ Days Per Week 
l 

I 

. 

I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report I certify that the 

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. T certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 

NSF International Standilrd 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. J also cc1tify that tile follm'\ing additional operations records for this 

plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or \'isited this plant during the month indicated abo••e: (I) records of amounts of chemicals LJsed and chemical feed 

rates:. and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthennore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to lhe PWS owner so the PWS 

owner can retain them, together ,.,.-ith copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 

Signature and Date Printed or T:vl>Cd arne License ~umber 

Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WAT1ER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 Plant Name: Oran eland Water Supply 

Ill. Dally Data for the Month/Year of: Jun-17 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:" XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Qz.one Combined Chlorine Chloramines) 

Ultraviolet Radiation Other {Describe}: 

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in OisbiblJtion System: XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine Chlorine· Dioxide 
CT Calcu!allons, or UV Dose, to Oem011$lratEI Four-Log VIrus lnactivatlon, If AppWcable' 

Days 
Plant 

Staffed 
or 

Visited 
by 

Oaye>l Operator Net Ouanbly of 
lhe (Piaoe Hours Plant Flnaished Wale!" Peak Flow 

Month "X") 111 Operation Produoed, gal Rale GPO 

1 X 24 14000 
2 24 14000 
3 X 24 9000 
4 24 9000 
5 X 24 7000 
6 24 7000 
7 X 24 6000 
8 X 24 12000 
9 24 12000 
10 24 11000 
11 X 24 7000 
12 .24 7000 
13 X 24 6000 
14 24 6000 
15 X 24 9000 
16 24 9000 
17 X 24 9000 
18 24 9000 
19 I X 24 9000 
20 .24 9000 
21 X .24 9000 
22 .24 9000 
23 X 24 14000 
24 24 14000 
25 24 14000 
26 X 24 9000 
27 24 9000 
28 X 24 11000 
29 .24 11000 
30 24 11000 
31 24 

Total 292,000 
Average 9733 
Ma:ximum 14000 

Lcw•esl Residua I 
Disl.nfectant 

Coocentratlon (C) 
Before or at Flfsl 
Cuslomer During 
Peal< Row, rr. 1 

1.3 

1.2 

1.4 

1.5 
1.5 

1.5 

1.6 

1.5 

1.4 

1.3 

1.4 

1.3 

1.4 

1.7 

CT Catculations UV Dose 

LowestCT 
Qslnfwant POOV.ded 

Contacl Time (T) Before or at 
alC F1rst 

Measurement Cuslomer 
Point During DurirlQ Pea< 
Peak Flow, FIO'N mg· 

mlnutas miiVL 

Temp. 
of 

Lowest 
Residual 

o ·s'.nfeclant EmEirgency or Abnormal 
lO'o\'SSL M nlmum UV Conce.ntratlon Opera~ng C0<1d;~ons; Repair or 

M'mmum CT OperaUJ11l UV ' Dose at Remote Polnl Malnlellarce WOO< thal lrvows 
Req<!lred, mg Dose, mW - Reqo'red, rnW In Dislliba~cn Taking Water S"tSiem 

mintL seclcm2 seclcm2 
1 

System, mg.t. Componsnts Out o! Operaton 

0.8 

0.6 

0.8 

1.0 
1.0 

1.0 

1.1 

1.0 

1.0 

0.9 

0.9 

0.8 

1.0 

1.3 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND W.ATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

PWS Identification Number: 651 1307 

State: Fl Zi Code:34690 

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike'a'fus lllc.com 
B. Water Treatment Plant Information 

P lant Name: Orangeland Water SupplY Plant Telephone Number: 727-937-()275 
Plant Address: Liman Drive J City: Ne\\ Pon Richey J State:Fl j Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated by P lant: 1:81 Ra\v Ground Water [ ] Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Dav Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-()99.3 IO(.t). F.A.C.): lll I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c 7237 Three Days Per \\'eel. 

Other Operators: 

I 

II. Certification b.r Lead/Chief Operator 
l. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part 1 of this report. l certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform lO 

~SF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F .A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore. I agree to pro\·ide these additiona1 operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a com·enienl location for at least ten years. 

c;;&{if--wz£ X' -q- I 7 Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 

OEP Form 62·55.5.900(3)Morne:& Page f 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 Plant Name: Oran eland Water Supply 

Ill. Oaily..~ta for the Month/Year of: Jul-17 
Means of Achievin Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:• XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine (Chloramines 

Ultraviolet Radiation Other (Describe): 
XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) Chlorine Dioxide 

CT Ca'c.1atons, 01' UV Dose, to Demonstrate Four-log Virus lnact,vabon If Appocable' 

c- Ga!c..tatons lNDose 
Days 
Plant Lll'illestCT 

Staffed 0 s nfectart Prcr.tded loth'eSl 
Of Lov.est Resld<~al Contecl. T liTe ( T) Be'o!e (J( at Res·d~al 

VislEK1 D.S;nfecla!\l ate Prst Disnfeclanl Err.eq;ency ()( Abooonal 
by Concentrat~ (C) Mea>urerrent Customer Temp. Lowest Mill!murr UV Concootrat on Opera~f'9 Cooo,tons; Repair or 

Day of O~lor Net Quantity of Bef(J(e or at First Point Dunrg During Peal( or 
' 

pH of M mum CT OperaUng UV Dos;e al Remota Pomt Maintenance Work lhal lrwo'Ves 
the {Place Houn~ P ant Fina slled Water Peak FfNI Customer Ourlng Peak Row, Flow mg- Water Water, If Requ1ed,m9 Dose,mW - Requ:ted, mW In Dislributoo Tall'ng Water S;s!em 

Monll1 "X") ic1 Opem~on Produoed, gal Rata, GPO Peai< F ow,m II rr nJLOS m-r~.'t ·c lcab'e mmll secJcm2 sec.'c<n2 System, rrg~t Components Out of Operaton 

1 X 24 10000 1.8 1.5 
2 24 10000 
3 X 24 12000 1.6 1.0 
4 24 12000 
5 24 12000 
6 X 24 13000 1.3 0.9 
7 24 13000 
8 X 24 12000 2.1 1.8 
9 24 12000 
10 X 24 12000 1.9 1.6 
11 24 12000 
12 24 12000 
13 X 24 12000 1.8 1.5 
14 24 12000 
15 X 24 11000 11.6 1.3 
16 24 11000 
17 X 24 12000 1.5 1.2 
18 24 12000 
19 X I 24 11000 1.3 0.9 
20 24 11000 
21 X 24 14000 1.1 0.6 
22 24 14000 
23 24 15000 
24 X 24 11000 1.6 1.2 
25 24 11000 
26 X 24 15000 1.3 0.9 
27 24 14000 
28 24 14000 
29 X 24 10000 1.5 1.0 
30 24 10000 
31 X 24 10000 1.5 1.1 

Total 372,000 
Avera e 12000 
Maximum 15000 Pa e2 



MONTHLY OPERATION IREPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUNO WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

1• lrmnrr~ August20i7 
A. Public Water System CPWS) Information 

PWS Name: Oranreland Utilities LLC. I PWS Identification Number: 65 I 1307 
PWS Type: 18:1 Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-CommunitY f l Transient Non-Communitv [ ] Consecutive 
:'>Jumber of Service Connections at End of Month: 75 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact !Person: Michael Small rid~ Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mail in£! Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 Cit)': Holiday I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telephone Number:. 727-937-627 5 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike~fusl llc.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant Informatton 
Plant Name: Or angel and Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: 727-937..fJ275 
Plant Address: Lim an Drive I Citv: New Port Richey I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: [8] Raw Ground Water [ ]Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): LII TPiant Class (per subsection 62~699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 

Licensed Operators Name License Class I License Number Day(s)fShifi(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: 

I 

I 

I 
1 

1 II. Certification IJy Lead/Chief Operator 1 

[, the undersigned \Vater treatment plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of lhis report. I certify that the 
infonnation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water lreaonent chemicals used at this plant conform to 

SF lnternational Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F .A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visiled this plant during the month indicated a'txwe: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable. appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the J>WS 
ovvner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

&V!ZM/ 9·-9-17 Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 
Signatl..lre and Date Printed or Typed Name License 'umber 

DEP Fo-m 62·555.900f3)Abmate Page 1 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR. PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-11307 Plant Name: Oran eland Water Su I 

Ill. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: Aug-17 
.Mea11s of Achieving 'Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: .. XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) 

! 

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained In Dis!ribulion System: XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) Chlorine Dioxide 

CT Csk:Uia~oos, OJ UV Do~, to Demonstrate Fouf-!..og Virus Inactivation, if App!lcabie• 

Oays 
Piant 

Staffed 
or 

Vi site<! 
by 

Day of Operator Net Ol.lanlily of 
the (Place HoLJrs P ani Fi113islled Water Peak Row 

MOnth "X") In Operation Prodoced, g<r Rata. GPO 

1 24 I 10000 
2 X 24 10000 
3 24 9000 
4 X 24 9000 
5 24 9000 
6 24 10000 
7 X 24 11000 
8 24 11000 
9 X 24 11000 
10 24 11000 
11 X 24 10000 
12 24 10000 
13 )( 24 10000 
14 24 10000 
15 X 24 12000 
16 24 12000 
17 X 24 9000 
18 24 9000 
19 24 9000 
2.0 X 24 13000 
2.1 24 13000 
22 24 12000 
2.3 X 24 6000 
24 24 8000 
25 X 24 7000 
2.6 24 7000 
27 X 24 7000 
28 24 8000 
29 X 24 8000 
30 24 8000 
31 X 24 10000 

Total 301,000 
Avera e 9710 
Maximum 13000 

low~st Residual 
ms'r~fectant 

Conoenlralon (C) 
Be'ae or a! Firs:! 

1.3 

1.5 

1.4 

1.3 

1.0 

1.4 

1.3 

1.4 

1 

1.1 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

c- Cak:ulat:ons UV Dose 

lawesiCT 
Ols·nleda!'ll Provlded 

I CCI"llact Tlr.1e (T) Before or at 
ate First 

Measul'efl'1ent Cusbmer 
Poln!O(Jrng Dunr;g Peak 
Peak. Flow, Row, mg-
rr~nu!es mlr-..il 

Temp. 
of pH of 

Water, Water, if 
·c l A lcab:e 

Lowest 
Residual 

D:s.nfeclanl Emergency or Abnormal 
lowest Mir.imum UV Conoenloallon Ope.'llUng CoodWons; Repa:r or 

Mlntrrum CT OperaUng UV Dose ·a~ Remote Point Mam!&nance WOIII that lnVO'\'eS 

ReQIHed, mg Dooo, mW • Req.uired, mW in Ols!ribu~an [ Taking Waler Syst.em 
n-.o!L sedom2 sec.'cm2 1 System, mglt. CO'Tiponen!s Oot of Operaton 

0.8 

1.0 

0.9 

0.8 

0.6 

1.0 

0.8 

0.9 

0.8 

0.8 

0.6 

0.8 

0.8 

0.8 
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MONTH'L Y OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

PWS Identification Number: 6511307 

Zi Code: 34690 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: 727 -937-6275 
Plant Address: Lim an Drive I City: New Port Richey I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34654 
T):eeof\Vater Treated by Plant: [8J Ra\V Ground Water IL J Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Dav Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F'.A.C.): ill I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 

LeadiChief Oj:)f!rator: Eric Karl c 72)7 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: 

II. CerCiification b)' Lead/Chief Opcrato1· 
I, the undersigned ·water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/c!Uef operator of the water treatment plant identlfted in Part I ofthis report. ] certify thal the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I cenify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF 1 nternationa1 Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced. in subsection 62-555 .320(3), F .A. C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated abo,·e: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical teed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records .. Furthennore, r agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

~)6aa) /Q- 7-17 Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 
Signature an Date Printed 01r Typed arne License Number 

DEP Flll'l1 &2-55S.900(~)Miemalll Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPQFnFOR PWSs T REATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PliRr.HASFn F~~~1~ :~D~~'T~~ 
PWS Jdentification N1Jn1l:>e_r_: 651-1 307 !Plant Name: Orah~, ..... v Water Supply 

1111 'lll'iliilliJ!!fm i 
Means of A ..... ,.,v•"'Y Four-Log Virus 11 

,,;, . rn. 
lll" t ::O IIV Vdl, ~ Free Chlorine _Chlorine Dioxide _Ozone . Coruun tcd Chlorine (Chauo "'"""":>) 

_Ultraviolet r<::aotauon Other (Describe): 
Type of Db""""'I.CI' " RP-!;.irtw!l Maintained :in Distribution S y<>u:m o. ~ Free Chlorine l.-ommneo Chlorine (Chlc:Jia••" ''";:;J Chlorine Dioxide 

CT 1s, or UV Doss, to ... 1 Four-Log Virus ... ,IL 

CT Calcu al0t1s WDose 
Days 
Plant LowestCT 

Sta'fed o:S.:'lfectart Pro-i.ded Lo-~o-est 
or Lowest Res.dual Cortact rome (T) Be'o•eoral Resdua 

Vis ted D sdectant aiC Fin;1 Dis:11feetarl Em~ency or Alloom'.al 
by ConoentraUO'l(C) Measu~ent Cus1omer Temp. La,o,-esl Mlnii".JmW Co floel'lral 0'1 Operalirg Co'ld ~o'lS; Repar or 

1 Oayof IOpera101 Net OJant.ly of Before or at Fu-st Polnl Dunng During Peak o' pH of MllimumCT Operating UV Dose at Remote Pant llaintenanoe W0'1! that Involves 
the (Place Hours Plant Flra<shed Water Pea~ Row Cllslomef Ourirg Pealt F:ow, Ftow,mg- Water. Water. if Requred, mg Dose, Required mW .... '·'" Taking Water System 

Monti' "X") r Operat1011 Droduoet1, Sal Rale GPO Peak F11w, m~ mlootes ml011.. ·c .... mirJI. Secla'112 seclcm2 Sys!em, mg.t OUt o!Opere~o'l 
1 24 10000 
2 X 24 12000 1.3 0.8 
3 24 12000 
L. 24. 11000 
5 X 24 8000 1.3 08 
6 24 9000 
7 X 24 10000 1.2 0.7 
8 24 10000 
9 X 24 7000 1.0 0.8 
10 24 7000 
11 24 6000 
12 X 2L 8000 1.0 0.6 
13 24 7000 
14 X 24 7000 1.0 0.6 
15 24 7000 
16 X 24 14000 1.2 0.9 
17 24 14000 
18 24 13000 
19 X 24 10000 1.1 0.8 
20 24 9000 
21_ _X_ 24 15000 1.2 0.8 
22 24 15000 
23 X 24 10000 1.0 : 0.6 
24 24 10000 I 

25 I 24 10000 I 

26 X 24 11000 1.0 I 0.6 
27 24 11000 
28 X 24 11000 1.4 0.8 
29 24 11000 
30 X 24 10000 1.4 I 0.9 
31 24 I 

T2te~l_ 305,000 .. 
'Average 10167 
Maximum 15000 . Pa_ge 2 



~9' 
Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Reading Meter Serial Electronic Serial Current 

Cust Name Service Adr Account Order Number Number Reading Usage Amount 

J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Little Rd 7335LR 16855134 252130 21760 78.79 
Gerard Doran 7302 Knoll Dr. 7302 40 16544563 16544563 133580 18100 67.19 

Robert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr. 7250KD 39 30702452 965220 13090 51 .31 

Rodney & Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 168551189 16855189 127360 10180 42.08 
William & Brenda Turn 8402 Liman Dr. 8402LD 84 16241254 162.41254 44800 9050 38.53 

Ryan Olall 7308 Knoll Dr. 7308KD 41 16855134 16855134 89860 8090 35.46 

David Lewis 7232 Knoll Dr. 7232KD 36 16544564 16544564 44420 6450 30.26 
Joseph Cliffe 7250 Collis Dr. 7250CD 71 10800574 694330 6170 29.37 

Melanie Clacher 7423 Knoll Dr. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 56360 5530 27.34 

Jerry Overlock 8405 Liman Dr. 8361LD 4 20601673 724920 5240 26.42 
James O'Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 7325CD so 10600305 736110 5030 25.76 

Williard Reynolds 7315 Collis Dr. 7315CD 52 20900517 504270 4820 25.27 
Candy Jardell 7411 Knoll Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 107170 4780 25.19 

Bill Thayer 8310 Liman Dr. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 49170 4540 24.67 

James Michel Woodya 8428 Anay Ct. 8428AC 63 16855170 53740 4440 24.46 

Ernest & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Dr. 7424KD 17 16855132 16855132 28930 4370 24.31 
Heather Storey 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244KD 38 16855139 42040 4330 24.22 

Jonathan White 8329 Liman Dr. 8329LD 9 13578718 780145 4263 24.08 
Linda Mitche ll 8417 BaUei Ct 8417BC 79 16544561 16544561 25380 4190 23.92 
Richard & Kimberly Ge 8351 Uman Dr. 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 55280 4150 23.83 

James P. Powers, Jr. 7239 Knoll Dr. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 80660 4110 23.75 
William Jerabrek 7251 Collis Dr. 7251CD 54 16855135 45980 4060 23.64 
Chyrl Buller 8417 AnayCI. 8417AC 68 10600725 860790 3990 23.49 
Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Liman Dr. 8350LD 85 10800570 474480 3850 23.19 

Truman Michell 8411 Anay Ct. 8411AC 70 16855133 16855133 73440 3750 22.97 

Michael Steinhoff 7305 Collis Dr. 7305CD 53 10800571 658840 3690 22.84 
Earl Eckles 8317 Liman Dr. 8317LD 11 0000 1043893 3388 22.19 

Todd J. Curran 8416 Liman Dr. 8416LD 80 30702460 900460 3380 22.18 

Duane Pellelier 7309 Knoll Dr. 7309KD 30 0000 386870 3320 22.05 

Robert & lindsey Shiel 8301 Liman Dr. 8301 LD 14 16544558 16544558 39860 3320 22.05 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 Knoll Dr. 7238KD 37 21000670 199520 3270 21 .94 
Wade Penrod 8408 liman Dr 8408lD 81 20002743 1441000 3250 21 .90 

Mrs. BJ Adams 7227 Collis Dr. 7227CD 58 13578719 527751 3200 21 .79 

Dustm Caksackkar 7245 Knoll Dr. 7245-KD-1 33 20900428 514790 2830 20.99 
PhillipAieci 8302 Liman Dr. 8302LD 44 10800589 660270 2820 20.97 

Doris Martin 8324 liman Dr. 8324LD 47 107004.29 507490 2500 20.29 

91112017 9:32:12 AM Page I af2 



Cust N ame 

Donald King 

Ronald Torre 

Service Adr 

7304 Collis Dr. 

8411 Sattel Ct. 

Jehovahs W itness Kin 8335 Uman Dr. 

Nancy Kinnunen 7403 Knoll Dr. 

Karra Anderson 

Miranda Mitchell 

Patricia J Northey 

7352 Knoll JDr. 

8412 Sattel Ct. 

8410 Anay Ct. 

louis & Victoria Deter- 8423 Sattel Ct. 

Susan Marsh 

l arry J. Hampton 

Mandy Morris 

8309 Liman Dr. 

7303 Knoll Dr. 

8429 Anay Ct. 

Gail Beaudoin 7347 Knoll Dr. 

Amy Esco & Vicenl B 8422 Anay Ct. 

H.P. Hayes 8423 Anay Cl. 

Kathleen Sm ith 

Mi1clle ll Locke 

8428 Batte1 Ct. 

7417 Knofl Dr. 

Joseph Nicholas Mavic 8248 Liman Dr. 

Anita Pry 7341 Knoll Dr. 

Michael Tyler 

Mary Lubr.ano 

Mindy Morris 

George Mercier 

Robert Penkal 

Mary Ann f r.ench 

Donna Womack 

James Wieland 

Muriel Steves 

Total Tille S elutions 

BENJAMIN TONG 

7232Collis Dr. 

7331 Collis Dr. 

7245 Collis Dr. 

7335 Knoll Dr. 

7327 Knoll Dr. 

8422 Balle I Ct. 

7319 Knoll Dr. 

8428 Uman Dr. 

7233 Knoll Dr. 

7311 lii!Je Rd. 

7353 Knoll Or 

Donald Peyton 7317 little Rd. 

TERESITA P WHALE 8341 liMAN DR. 

8422 Uman Dr. 

7407 Knoll Dr. 

Account 

7304CD 

8411BC 

8335LD 

7403KD 

7352KD 

8412BC-1 

8410AC 

8423BC 

8309LD 

7303KD 

8429AC 

7347KD 

8422AC 

8423AC 

8428BC 

7417KD 

8248l D 

7341KD 

7232CD 

7331 CD 

7245CD 

7335KD 

7327KD 

8422BC 

7319KD 

8428 

7233KD 

7311LR 

7353KD-2 

7317LR 

8341LD-2 

8422LD 

7407KD 

Gayle Yee 

Mathew Darey 

Patricia Morris 

VACANT LOT 

Vacant 

7231 Collis Dr. 7231 CD 

BElWEEN 7331 Collis XXXXXX 

Shei!a Goddu 

7318 Collis Dr. 

7314 Knoll Dr. 

Donald & Rosalie Justi 8429 Batte I Ct. 

91112017 9:32:12 AM 

7318CD 

7314KD 

7248 GO 

Reading 
Order 

72 

82 

8 

22 

16 

69 

60 

76 

12 

31 

64 

24 

62 

66 

65 

19 

43 

25 

59 

49 

55 

26 

27 

67 

28 

77 

35 

73 

23 

74 

7 
78 

21 

57 

48 

83 

42 

75 

Meter Serial Electronic Sel'ial 
Num ber 

13578717 

10600718 

16745378 

16855126 

10800573 

30702459 

16855191 

16544559 

16855123 

16855138 

20900421 

16855128 

21000671 

21000669 

10800587 

16241255 

16855158 

8212317 

16855192 

13578715 

16855137 

10800572 

16855125 

20900423 

16855193 

16855131 

102001 14 

13578716 

16855136 

10700569 

16855140 

40504235 

10600723 

N umber 

16745378 

16855126 

16855191 

16544559 

16855123 

16855138 

16855128 

16241255 

16855131 

16855192 

16855137 

16855125 

16655193 

0000 16855135 

20002743 

10800567 

20900592 

20401033 

Totals 

Current 
Rearli11g 

743391 

1005780 

39570 

34600 

583980 

157930 

59670 

17780 

312.20 

11470 

232320 

23350 

237260 

153390 

402930 

15160 

6830 

1542081 

17220 

509821 

32580 

204700 

117,60 

26 1080 

6240 

9890 

306780 

150954 

56340 

475480 

30200 

366860 

938440 

802701 

133200 

427760 

157440 

253600 

.2377 

2340 

2260 

2250 

221() 

2200 

2120 

2000 

1960 

1920 

1850 

1800 

1800 

1520 

1500 

1460 

1440 

1353 

1310 

1310 

1310 

1200 

1030 

960 

790 

730 

590 

564 

400 

360 

90 

60 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

248375 

Amount 

20.02 

19.94 

42.14 

19.75 

19.66 

19.64 

19.47 

19.21 

19.12 

19.04 

18.89 

18.78 

18.78 

18.18 

18.14 

18.05 

18.01 

17.82 

17.73 

17.73 

17.73 

17.49 

17.12 

1·6.97 

16.61 

16.48 

16.18 

16 .12 

15.77 

15.68 

15.10 

15.04 

14.91 

14.91 

0.00 

0.00 
14.91 

14.91 

1684.72 
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Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Rending Meter Serial Electronic Serial Current 

Cust N(fme Service Adr Account Order Number Number Relllling Usage Amount 

Patricia J Northey 8410Anay Ct. 8410AC 60 16855191 16855191 57550 37740 129.45 
Gerard Doran 7302 Knoll Dr. 7302 40 '\6544563 16544563 115480 32600 113.15 
J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Little Rd 7335LR 1 16855134 230370 26839 94.89 
Robert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr. 7250KD 39 30702452 952130 21160 76.89 

Rodney & Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 16855189 16855189 117180 12710 50.10 
Jonathan White 8329 Liman Dr. 8329LD 9 13578718 775882 '\0815 44.09 
Ryan Ofall 7308 Knoll Dr. 7308KD 41 16855134 16855134 81770 10680 43.67 
William & Brenda Turn 8402 Liman Dr. 8402LD 84 16241254 16241254 35740 9650 40.40 
Melanie Clocher 7423 Knoll Dr. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 50830 9540 40.05 
Raymond Gadreaull 7353 Knoll Dr 7353KD 23 16855138 52580 7650 34.06 
Chyrl Butler 84 17 Anay Ct. 8417AC 68 10600725 856800 7590 33.87 
Miranda Mitchell 8412 Sattel Ct. 8412BC-1 69 30702459 155730 7420 33.33 
Richard & Kimberly Ge 8351 Uman Dr. 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 51130 7260 32.82 
Todd J . Curran 8416 Liman Dr. 8416LD 80 30702460 897080 7150 32.48 
David Lewis 7232 Knoll Dr. 7232KD 36 16544564 16544564 37970 7140 32.44 
Duane Pelletier 7309 Knoll Dr. 7309KD 30 0000 383550 6060 29.02 
Candy Jardell 7411 Knoii Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 102390 6050 28.99 
Jerry Overlock 8405 Liman Or. 8361LD 4 20601673 719680 5970 28.74 
James O'Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 7325CD 50 10600305 731080 5830 28.29 
Bill Thayer 8310 Liman Or. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 44630 5150 26.14 
Truman Michell 8411 Anay Cl. 841 1AC 70 16855133 16855133 69690 5130 26.07 
Williard Reynords 7315 Collis Dr. 7315CD 52 20900517 499450 5110 26.01 
Michael Steinhoff 7305 Collis Dr. 7305CD 53 1080()571 655150 5010 25.69 
Heather Storey 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244KD 38 16855139 37710 4990 25.64 
Mitchell Locke 7417 Knoll D r. 7417KD 19 16241255 16241255 13700 4980 25.62 
James Michel Woodya 8428 Anay Ct. 8428AC 63 16855170 49300 4960 25.57 
W illiam Jerabrek 7251 Collis Dr. 7251CD 54 16855135 41920 4850 25.34 
Ernest & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Dr. 7424KD 17 16855132 16855132 24560 4770 25.17 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Dr. 7352KD 16 10800573 581770 4670 24.95 
Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Liman Dr. 8350LO 85 10800570 470630 4240 24.03 

Earl Eckles 8317 Liman Dr. 8317LD 11 0000 1040505 4074 23.67 
Linda Mitchell 8417 Sattel Ct 8417BC 79 16544561 16544561 21190 3950 2340 

Wade Penrod 8408 Liman Dr. 8408LD 81 20002743 1437750 3910 23.32 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 Knoll Dr. 7238KO 37 21000670 196250 3860 23.21 

Dustin Caksackkar 7245 Knoll Or. 7245-KD-1 33 20900428 511960 3700 22.87 
Phillip Aleci 8302 Liman Dr. 8302LD 44 10800589 657450 3640 22.74 
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Cust Name ServiceAdr 

Robert & Lindsey Shiel 8301 Liman Dr. 

Joseph Cliffe 7250 Collis Dr. 

James P. Powers, Jr 7239 Knoll Dr. 

Mrs. BJ Adams 7227 Collis Dr. 

Donald Kmg 7304 Collis Dr. 

Louis & Victoria Deter- 8423 Sattel Ct. 

Ronald Torre 

Mathew Daley 

Mandy Morris 

Nancy Kinnunen 

Susan Marsh 

8411 Sattel Ct. 

7407 Knoll Dr. 

8429 Anay Ct. 

7403 Knoll Dr. 

8309 liman Dr. 

Jehovahs Witness Kin 8335liman Dr. 

Kathleen Smith 8426 Sattel Ct. 

Larry J . Hampton 

Doris Martin 

Gail Beaudoin 

H.P Hayes 

Michael Tyler 

Mary Lubrano 

Eva Pratt 

Anita Pry 

Donald Pey1on 

M ary Ann French 

Robert Penkal 

George Mercier 

Donna Womacf< 

Muriel Steves 

Gayle Yee 

7303 Knoll Dr. 

8324 Liman Dr. 

7347 Knoll Dr. 

8423Anay Ct. 

7232 Collis Dr. 

7331 Collis Dr. 

8341 Liman Dr. 

7341 Knoll Dr. 

7317 Little Rd. 

8422 Sattel Ct 

7327 Knoll Dr. 

7335 Knoll Dr. 

7319 Knoll Dr. 

7233 Knoll Dr. 

8422 Liman Dr. 

Joseph Nicholas Mavic 8248 Liman Dr. 

James Wieland 8428liman Dr. 

Amy Esco & Vicent B 8422 Anay Ct. 

Total Title Solutions 7311 Little Rd. 

Mindy Morris 7245 Collis Dr. 

Sheila Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 

Donald & Rosalie Jusli 8429 Sattel Cl. 

Accouut 

8301 LD 

7250CD 

7239KD 

7227 CD 

7304CD 

8423BC 

8411BC 

7407KD 

8429AC 

7403KD 

8309LD 

8335LD 

8428BC 

73Q3KD 

8324LD 

7347KD 

8423AC 

7232CD 

7331 CD 

8341LD 

7341KD 

7317LR 

8422BC 

7327KD 

7335KD 

7319KD 

7233KD 

8422LO 

8246LD 

8428 

8422AC 

7311LR 

7245CD 

7314KD 

7248 GO 

Patricia Morris 

Vacant 

VACANT LOT 

7231 CeDis Dr. 7231CD 

7318 Collis Dr. 7318CD 

BETWEEN 7331 Collis XXXXXX 

811/2017 9:55~54 A Jill 

Reading 
Order 

14 

71 

34 

58 

72 

76 

82 

21 

64 

22 

12 

8 
65 

31 

47 

24 

66 

59 

49 

7 

25 

74 

67 

27 

26 

28 

35 

78 

43 

77 

62 

73 

55 

42 

75 

57 

83 

48 

Meter Serial Electronic Serial 
Number 

16544558 

10800574 

16855190 

13578719 

13578717 

16544559 

1()600718 

106()0723 

209()0421 

16655126 

16855123 

16745378 

10800587 

16855138 

10700429 

16855128 

21000669 

16855192 

13578715 

16855140 

8212317 

10700569 

20900423 

16855125 

1'0800572 

16855193 

10200114 

40504235 

16855158 

16855131 

21000671 

13578716 

16855137 

20900592 

20401033 

Number 

16544558 

16855190 

16544559 

16855126 

16855123 

16745378 

16855138 

16855128 

16855192 

16855140 

16855125 

16855193 

16855131 

16855137 

0000 16855135 

10800567 

20002743 

Totals 

Currellt 
Readilrg 

36540 

688160 

76550 

524551 

741014 

15780 

1003440 

938440 

230470 

32350 

29260 

37310 

401430 

9550 

504990 

21550 

151870 

15910 

50851 1 

30110 

1540728 

475120 

260120 

10730 

203500 

5450 

306190 

366800 

5390 

9160 

235460 

150390 

31270 

157440 

253600 

802701 

427760 

133200 

Usage 

3610 

3560 

3520 

3371 

3290 

3180 

3070 

2800 

2790 

2670 

2670 

2540 

2530 

2340 

2250 

21 10 

2090 

1730 

1621 

1600 

1447 

1430 

1230 

1210 

1130 

950 

780 

640 

610 

550 

460 

440 

140 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

381217 

Amount 

22.67 

22.56 

22.48 

22.16 

21 .98 

21.75 

21 .51 

20.93 

20.91 

20.65 

20.65 

42.74 

20.35 

19.94 

19.75 

19.45 

19 .40 

18.63 

18.40 

18.35 

18.02 

17.98 

17.55 

17.51 

17.34 

16.97 

16.59 

16.29 

16.22 

16.09 

15.90 

15.86 

15.21 

14.91 

14.91 

14.91 

0.00 

0.00 

2063.69 
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Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Reading Meter Serial Electrouic Serial Currelll 

Cust Name Service Adr Accormt Order Number N umber Reading Usage Amou/lt 

J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Little Rd 7335LR 16855134 203531 20751 75.59 

Joseph Cliffe 7250 Collis Dr. 7250CD 71 10800574 684600 17920 66.62 

Robert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr. 72501<0 39 30702452 930970 11930 47.63 

Gerard Doran 7302 Knoll Dr. 7302 40 16544563 16544563 82880 9500 39.93 

Ryan Ofalt 7308 Knoll Dr. 7308KD 41 16855134 16855134 71090 7980 35.11 

Jerry Overlock 8405 Liman Dr. 8361LD 4 20601673 713710 6890 31.65 

Phillip Aleci 8302 Liman Dr. 8302LD 44 10800589 653810 5850 28.35 

Rodney & Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 16855189 16855189 104470 5810 28.23 

Todd J . Curran 8416 Liman Dr. 8416LO 80 30702460 889930 5490 27.21 

David Lewis 7232 Knoll Or. 7.232KD 36 16544564 16544564 30830 5440 27.05 

James Michel Woodya 8428 AnayCl. 8428AC 63 16855170 44340 5270 26.52 

Raymond Gadreault 7353 Knoll Or 7353KD 23 16855138 44930 5180 26.23 

Candy Jardell 7411 Knoll Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 96340 5160 26 17 

Mathew Daley 7407 Knoll Dr. 7407KD 21 10600723 935640 5150 26 14 

Melanie Clacher 7423 Knoll Or. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 41290 5000 25.66 

J ames P. Powers, Jr. 7239 Knoll Dr. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 73030 4640 24.89 

Chyrl Butler 8417 Anay Ct. 8417AC 68 10600725 849210 4640 24.89 

Truman Michell 8411 Anay Ct. 8411AC 70 16855133 16855133 64560 4360 24.28 

Sheila Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 7314KD 42 20900592 157440 4339 24.24 

Richard & Kimberly Ge 8351 Liman Dr. 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 43870 4330 24.22 

J·ames O'Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 7325CD 50 10600305 725250 3860 23.21 

Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Liman Dr. 8350LD 85 10800570 466390 3820 23.12 

Amy Esco & Vicent B 8422AnayCL 8422AC 62 21000671 235000 3810 23.10 

Bill Thayer 831 0 Lim an Dr. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 39480 3640 22.74 

William Jerabrek 7251 Collis Dr. 7251CD 54 16855135 37070 3470 22.37 

Vacant 8412 Sattel Ct. 8412BC 69 30702459 151720 3410 0.00 

Duane Pelletier 7309 Knoll Or. 7309KO 30 0000 377490 3390 22.20 

Wade Penrod 8408 liman Dr. 8408LD 81 20002743 1433840 3290 21 .98 

Jonathan White 8329 Liman Dr. 8329LD 9 13578718 765067 3263 21 .93 

Robert & Lindsey Shiel 8301 Liman Dr. 8301 LD 14 16544558 16544558 32930 3230 21 .85 

William & Brenda Turn 8402 Uman Dr. 8402LD 84 16241254 16241254 26090 3210 21 .81 

Linda Mitchell 8417 Sattel Ct 8417BC 79 16544561 16544561 17240 3170 21 .73 

Michael Steinhoff 7305 Collis Dr. 7305CD 53 10800571 650140 3090 21 .55 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 Knoll Dr. 7238KD 37 21000670 192390 3080 21 .53 

Earl Eckles 8317 Liman Dr. 8317LD 11 0000 1036431 2987 21 .33 

Emesl & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Or. 7424KD 17 16855132 16855132 19790 2970 21 .30 
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Reruling Meter Serial Electronic Serial Cur rem 

Cust Nam e Service Adr Account Order Number N umber Readiug Usage Am ount 

Eva Pratt 8341 Liman Dr_ 8341LD 7 16855140 16855140 28510 2830 20.99 

Mrs_ BJ Adams 7227 Collis Dr. 7227 co 58 13578719 521180 2609 20.52 

Donald King 7304 Collis Dr. 7304CD 72 13578717 737724 2543 20.38 

Mitchell Locke 7417 Knoll Dr. 7417KO 19 16241255 16241255 8720 2520 20.33 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Dr_ 7352KD 16 10800573 sn1oo 2500 2029 

Jehovahs W itness Kin 8335 Liman Dr. 8335LO 8 16745378 16745378 34770 2420 42A8 

Nancy Kinnunen 7403 Knoll Dr_ 7403KD 22 16855126 16855126 29680 2290 19.83 

Ronald Torre 8411 Sattel Ct. 8411BC 82 10600718 1000370 2270 19_79 

Mandy Morris 8429 Anay Ct. 8429AC 64 20900421 227680 2230 19_70 

louis & Victoria Deter- 8423 Batte~ Ct. 8423BC 76 16544559 16544559 12600 2210 19_66 

Doris Martin 8324 Liman Dr. 8324LD 47 10700429 502740 2210 19_66 

larry J . Hampton 7303 Knoll Dr_ 7303KD 31 16855133 16855138 7210 2.190 19.62 

Williard Reynolds 7315 Collis Dr_ 7315CD 52 20900517 494340 2190 19.62 

Kathleen Smith 8428 Sattel CL 84288C 65 10800587 398900 1890 18.97 

Gail Beaudoin 7347 Knoll Dr. 7347KD 24 16855128 16855128 19440 1730 18.63 

Amta Pry 7341 Knoll Dr. 7341KD 25 8212317 1539281 1596 18.34 

Donald Peyton 7317 little Rd. 7317LR 74 10700569 473690 1590 18.33 

Mary Lubrano 7331 Collis Or. 7331 CD 49 13578715 506890 1475 18.08 

Michael Tyler 7232 Collis Dr. 7232CD 59 16855192 16855192 14180 1440 18.01 

Susan Marsh 8309 Uman Dr. 8309LD 12 16855123 16855123 26590 1380 17.88 

H_P Hayes 8423Anay Ct. 8423AC 66 21000669 149780 1300 17.71 

Donna Womack 7319 Knoll Dr_ 7319KO 28 16855193 16855193 4490 1250 17.60 

Patricia J Northey 8410 AnayCI. 8410AC 60 16855191 16855191 19810 1080 17.23 

Gayle Yee 8422 Uman Dr. 8422LD 78 40504235 366160 1030 17.12 

Mary Ann French 8422 Sattel Ct. 8422BC 67 20900423 258890 980 17.02 

Joseph Nicholas Mavic 8248 Uman Dr. 8248LD 43 16855158 16855131 4780 9{)0 16.85 

George Mercier 7335 Knoll Dr 7335KD 26 10800572 202370 790 16.61 

Robert Penkat 7327 Knoll Dr. 7327KD 27 16855125 16855125 9520 670 16.35 

James Wieland 8428 Liman Dr 8428 77 16855131 8610 490 15.96 

Mindy Morris 7245 Collis Dr. 7245CD 55 16855137 16855137 31130 440 15.86 

Heather Storey 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244KD 38 16855139 32720 410 15_79 

Vacant 7245 Knoll Dr. 7245-KD-1 33 20900428 508650 390 0.00 

Muriel Steves 7233 Knoll Dr. 7233KD 35 10200114 305410 10 14.93 

Donald & Rosalie Justi 8429 Sattel Ct. 7248 GO 75 20401033 253600 10 14.93 

VACANT LOT BETWEEN 7331 Collis xxxxxx 48 20002743 133200 0 0.00 

Total Title Solutions 7311 Little Rd_ 7311LR 73 13578716 1<19950 0 14.91 

Patricia Morris 7231 Collis Dr. 7231CD 57 0000 16855135 802701 0 14.91 

Vacant 7318 Collis Dr. 7318CD 83 10800567 427760 0 0.00 

Totals 251183 1647.25 
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Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Reading 1'-1eter Serial Electronic Serial Current 

Cust Name Sera•ice A dr Account Order 'umber Number Reading Usage Am ount 

Joseph Clrffe 7250Collis0r 7250CO 71 10800574 666680 20360 73 38 

J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Lrttle Rd 7335LR 1 16855134 182780 20030 72 34 

Mathew Daley 7407 KnoU Dr. 74071<0 21 10600723 930490 17320 63 86 

Gerard Doran 7302 Knoll Dr 7302 40 16544563 16544563 73380 15740 58 92 

Raymond Gadreault 7353 Knoll Dr 7353KD 23 16855138 39750 15150 57 07 

Rodney & Angie Be(ke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 16855189 16855189 98660 14970 56.51 

James T Powers. Jr. 7239 Knoll Dr. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 68390 12470 48 68 

Robert & Lindsey Shiel 8301 LJman Dr. 8301 LD 14 16544558 16544558 29700 10900 43.77 

Candy Jardell 7411 Knoll Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 91180 8810 37.23 

James Mtehel Woodya 8428 Anay Ct. 8428AC 63 16855170 39070 7670 33.66 

Jerry Overlock 8405 Uman Dr. 8361 LD 4 20601673 706820 6880 31.18 

W1lliard Reynolds 7315 Collis Dr. 7315CD 52 20900517 492150 6720 3068 

James O'Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 7325CD 50 10600305 721390 6650 3046 

Phil11p Aleci 8302 Liman Dr 8302LD 44 10800589 647960 6450 29 84 

Ryan Ofalt 7308 Knoll Dr 7308KD 41 16855134 16855134 63110 6350 29.53 

Wade Penrod 8408 Liman Or. 8408LD 81 20002743 1430550 5740 27.62 

David Lewis 7232 Knoll Or. 7232KD 36 16544564 16544564 25390 5450 26.71 

Melanie Clacher 7423 Knoll Dr 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 36290 5330 26.33 

Todd J Curran 8416lrman Dr 8416LD 80 30702460 884440 4760 24.79 

Richard & Kmberty Ge 8351 L1man Dr 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 39540 4520 24 28 

Jonathan Whrte 8329 L1man Dr 8329LD 9 13578718 761804 4393 2401 

Chyrl Butler 8417 AnayCt. 8417AC 68 10600725 844570 4380 23.99 

William Jerabrek 7251 Collis Or. 7251CD 54 16855135 33600 4220 23.65 

Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Liman Dr 8350LD 85 10800570 462570 4190 23 58 

Ernest & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Dr 7424KO 17 16855132 16855132 16820 4180 23 56 

Robert & Robrn Bell 7238 Knoll Dr 72381<0 37 21000670 189310 4180 23 56 

Donald Krng 7304 Collis Dr. 7304CD 72 13578717 735181 4175 23.55 

Bill Thayer 831 0 Liman Dr. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 35840 4170 23 54 

Robert Mrlligan 7250 Knoll Dr 7250KO 39 30702452 919040 3930 23 03 

Doris Martrn 8324 Lrman Dr. 8324LD 47 10700429 500530 3870 22 90 

Wilham & Brenda Turn 8402 Liman Dr. 8402LD 84 16241254 16241254 22880 3850 22 86 

Nancy K rnnunen 7403 Knoll Dr. 7403KD 22 16855126 16855126 27390 3740 22 63 

Eva Pratt 8341 liman Dr. 8341LD 7 168551 40 16855140 25680 3560 22 25 

Michael Steinhoff 7305 Collis Dr 7305CD 53 10800571 647050 3540 22 20 

Unda Mrtchell 8417 Battel Ct 8417BC 79 16544561 16544561 14070 3520 2216 

Earl Eckles 8317 Liman Dr. 8317LD 11 0000 1033444 3343 21 79 
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Reruliug ,Ueter Serial Ele£.·trouic Serial Currelll 

Cust Name Sen ·ice Adr AtC()ll/l( Ortler Number !\'umber Reading Usage Amount 

Duane Pelletter 7309 Knoll Dr. 7309KD 30 0000 374100 3140 21 36 

LOUIS & Victona Deter- 8423 Sattel Ct. 8423BC 76 16544559 16544559 10390 3090 21 .25 

Mrndy Morns 7245 Collis Dr 7245CD 55 16855137 16855137 30690 2990 2104 

Jehovahs Wrtness Krn 8335 Uman Dr 8335LD 8 16745378 16745378 32350 2940 42.98 

Ronald Torre 8411 Sattel Cl 8411 BC 82 10600718 998100 2780 20.59 

Twman Michell 8411 Anay Ct. 841 1AC 70 16855133 16855133 60200 2750 2053 

Mandy Moms 6429 AnayCt. 8429AC 64 20900421 225450 2630 2028 

Mrs BJ Adams 7227 Co11rs Dr 7227 CD 58 13578719 518571 2571 2015 

Mary Lubrano 7331 Collis Dr. 7331 CD 49 13578715 505415 2564 2014 

Kathleen Smrth 8428 Sattel Ct. 8428BC 65 10800587 397010 2530 20.06 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Dr. 7352KD 16 10800573 574600 2460 19.92 

Donald Peyton 7317 LittleRd 7317LR 74 10700569 472100 2370 19 72 

Anda Pry 7341 Knoll Dr. 7341KD 25 8212317 1537685 2216 19.40 

PatriCia J Northey 8410 Anay Ct. 8410AC 60 16855191 16855191 18730 2090 19 13 

Mary Ann French 8422 Batter Ct 8422BC 67 20900423 257910 1910 18.75 

Amy Esco & Vicent B 8422 Anay Ct. 8422AC 62 21000671 231190 1880 18.69 

Garl Beaudorn 7347 Knoll Dr. 7347KD 24 16855128 16855128 17710 1780 18.47 

Gayle Yee 8422 Llman Dr 8422LD 78 40504235 365130 1660 18.22 

Mrchael Tyler 7232 Collis Dr. 7232CD 59 16855192 16855192 12740 1640 18 18 

Susan Marsh 8309 Liman Dr 8309LD 12 16855123 16855123 25210 1530 17.94 

Sheila Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 7314KD 42 20900592 153101 1441 17 75 

H.P Hayes 6423 Anay Cl. 8423AC 66 21000669 148480 1350 17.56 

M1tchell Locke 7417 Knoll Dr. 7417KD 19 16241255 16241255 6200 1240 17.33 

Munel Ste11es 72l3 Knoll Dr 7233KD 35 10200114 305400 1120 17.07 

Kenneth & Zoda Reed 7245 Knoll Dr 7245KD 33 20900428 506280 1040 16.90 

Russell Gregory 8412 Batter Ct. 8412BC 69 30702459 146330 990 16.80 

Robert Penkal 7327 Knoll Dr 7327KD 27 16855125 16855125 8850 870 16.54 

George Mercier 7335 Knoll Dr. 7335KD 26 10800572 201580 860 16.52 

Larry J Hampton 7303 Knoll Dr. 7303KD 31 16855138 16855138 5020 770 16 33 

James Wieland 8428 Lrman Dr. 8428 77 16855131 8120 560 15.89 

Donna Womack 7319 Knoll Dr. 7319KD 28 168551193 16855193 3240 330 15.40 

Vacant 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244KD 38 16855139 32340 30 000 

Joseph Nicholas Ma11rc 8248 Lrman Dr 8248LD 43 16855158 16855131 3880 0 14 70 

Vacant 7318 Collis Dr. 7318CD 83 10800567 427760 0 0.00 

Patne~a Morns 7231 Collis Dr. 7231CD 57 0000 16855135 802701 0 14 70 

Donald & Rosalie Justr 8429 Batte! Ct 7248 GO 75 20401033 253590 0 14 70 

Total Title Solutions 7311 Lrttle Rd. 7311LR 73 13578716 149950 0 14 70 

VACANT LOT BETWEEN 7331 Collis XXXXXX 48 20002743 133200 0 000 

ToUII.!i· 323634 1855.79 
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.Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Rell(/ing J'fileter Serial Electronic Serial Current 

Cust Nam e ServiceAdr Accou11t Ortler Number Number Reading Usrtge Amou11t 

Gerald Doran 7302 Knoll Dr. 7302 40 16544563 16544563 57640 38710 130.81 

Candy Jardell 7411 KnoU Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 82370 32300 110.75 

James T. Powers, Jr. 7239 Knoll Dr. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 55920 26380 92.22 

J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Little Rd 7335LR 1 16855134 162750 24180 85.33 

Rodney & Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 16855189 16855189 83690 21460 76.82 

PhillipAieci 8302 liman Dr. 8302LD 44 10800589 641510 21070 75.60 

Jerry Overlock 8405 Liman Dr. 8361LD 4 20601673 699940 17140 63.30 

Mathew Daley 7407 Knoll Dr. 7407KO 21 1060Cl723 913170 16060 59.92 

Robert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr 7250KD 39 30702452 915110 13110 50.68 

Donald King 7304 Collis Dr. 7304CD 72 13578717 731005 12595 49.07 

W illiard Reynolds 7315 Collis Dr. 7315CD 52 20900517 485430 11950 47.05 

Ronald Torre 8411 Sattel Ct. 8411BC 82 10600718 995320 11880 46.83 

Anita Pry 7341 Knoll Or. 7341KD 25 82-12317 1535469 11189 44.67 

Robert & Lindsey Shiel 8301 Liman Dr. 8301LD 14 16544558 16544558 18800 11150 44.55 

Joseph Cliffe 7250 Collis Dr. 725DCD 71 10800574 646320 9510 39.42 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 Knoll Dr. 7238KD 37 21000670 185130 8940 37.63 

JamesO Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 7325CO 50 10600305 714740 8910 37.54 

David lewis 7232 Knoll Dr. 7232KD 36 16544564 16544564 19940 8220 35.38 

James Michel Woodya 8428 AnayCI. 8428AC 63 16855170 31400 7290 32.47 

Raymond Gadreault 7353 Knoll Dr 7353KD 23 16855138 24600 7090 31.84 

Kenneth & Zoila Reed 7245 Knoll Dr 7245KD 33 20900428 505240 6740 30.75 

Truman Michell 8411 AnayCL 8411AC 70 16855133 16855133 57450 6700 30.62 

Ryan Ofalt 7308 Knoll Dr. 7308KD 41 16855134 16855134 56760 6670 30.53 

Richard & Kimberly Ge 8351 liman Or. 8351LO 5 16855129 16855129 35020 6610 30.34 

Kathleen Smith 8428 Sattel Cl 8428BC 65 10800587 394480 6390 29.65 

Nancy Kinnunen 7403 Knoll Or. 7403KD 22 16855126 16855126 23650 6380 29.62 

Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Liman Dr. 8350LD 85 10800570 458380 5970 28.34 

William & Brenda Tum 8402 Uman Dr. 8402LD 84 16241254 16241254 19030 5890 28.09 

Wade Penrod 8408 Liman Dr. 8408LO 81 20002743 1424810 5810 27.84 

William Jerabrek 7251 Collis Dr. 7251CD 54 16855135 29380 5560 27.05 

Mrs. BJ Adams 7227 Collis Dr. 7227 co 58 13578719 51600() 4872 25.03 

Chyrl Butler 8417 Anay Ct. 8417AC 68 10600725 840190 4850 24.98 

Michael Sleinhoff 7305 Collis Dr. 73ClSCD 53 10800571 643510 4770 24.81 

Bill Thayer 8310 Liman Or. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 31670 4670 24.60 

Doris Martin 8324 Uma.n Dr. 8324LD 47 10700429 496660 4540 24.32 

Ernest & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Dr. 7424KD 17 16855132 16855132 12640 4520 24.28 
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Remii11g ll1eter Seriul Electronic Seri(l/ Current 

Cust Ntuue Service Adr Accottlll Order N umber N umber Reading Usage Amount 

Todd J. Curran 8416 Llman Dr. 8416LD 80 30702460 879680 4440 24.11 

Duane Pelletier 7309 Knoll Dr. 7309KD 30 0000 370960 4410 24.05 

Mandy Morris 8429 Anay Ct. 6429AC 64 20900421 222820 4410 24.05 

Melanie Clocher 7423 Knoll Dr. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 30960 4340 23.90 

Jonathan White 8329 Liman Dr. 8329LD 9 13578718 757411 4303 23.82 

Linda Mitchell 8417 Sattel Ct 6417BC 79 16544561 16544561 10550 4210 23.63 

Earl Eckles 8317liman Or. 8317LD 11 0000 1030101 3873 22.91 

Mary Lubrano 7331 Collis Dr 7331 CD 49 13578715 502851 3n7 22.71 

Total Title Solutions 7311 Little Rd. 7311LR 73 13578716 149950 3722 22.59 

H .P. Hayes 6423Anay Ct. 8423AC 66 21000669 147130 3590 22.31 

Mindy Morris 7245 Collis Dr. 7231CD 55 16855137 16855137 2noo 3460 22.04 

Jehovans W itness K in 8335 Liman Dr. 8335LD 8 16745378 16745378 29410 3460 44.09 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Dr. 7352KD 16 10600573 572140 3120 21.31 

Louis & Victoria Deter- 8423 Sattel Ct. 6423BC 76 16544559 16544559 7300 3030 21 .12 

Susan Marsh 8309 liman Or. 8309LD 12 16655123 16855123 23660 2850 20.74 

Russell Gregory 8412 Sattel Ct. 8412BC 69 30702459 145340 2830 20.70 

Gail Beaudoin 7347 Knoll Dr. 7347KD 24 16855128 16855128 15930 2700 20.42 

Eva Pratt 8341 Liman Dr 8341LD 7 16855140 16855140 22120 2560 20.13 

Daniel & Jessica Elswi 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244 KD 38 16855139 16855139 32310 2380 19.75 

Amy Esco & V icent B 8422 Anay Ct. 8422AC 62 21000671 229310 2370 19.72 

Sneila Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 7314KO 42 20900592 151660 2140 19.24 

Donald Peyton 7317 Little Rd. 7317LR 74 10700569 469730 2080 19.11 

Patricia J Nortl'iey 8410AnayCI. 6410AC 60 16855191 16855191 16640 1950 18.63 

Michael Tyler 7232 Collis Dr. 7232CD 59 16655192 16855192 11 100 1680 16.26 

Muriel Steves 7233 Knoll Dr. 7233KD 35 10200114 304280 1320 17.50 

Mitchell Locke 7417 K•noll Dr. 7417KD 19 16241255 16241255 4960 1290 17.43 

Robert Penkal 7327 Knoll Dr. 7327KD 27 16855125 16855125 7980 1210 17.27 

George Mercier 7335 Knoll Dr. 7335KD 26 108()0572 200720 1170 17.18 

GayleYee 8422 Liman Dr. 8422LD 78 40504235 363470 920 16.65 

James Wioland 8428 Liman Dr. 6428 77 16855131 7560 650 16.50 

Donna Womack 7319 Knoll Dr. 7319KD 28 16655193 16855193 2910 780 16.35 

Gus & Mary Ann Frenc 8422 Sattel Ct. 8422BC 67 20900423 256000 310 15.36 

Larry J. H ampton 7303 Knoll Dr. 7303KD 31 16855136 16855138 4250 230 15.19 

Vacant 7318 Collis Dr. 7318CD 83 10800567 427760 0 0.00 

Patricia Morris 7231 Coms Dr. 7231CD 57 0000 16655135 802701 0 14.70 

VACANT LOT BETWEEN 7331 Collis xxxxxx 46 20002743 133200 0 0.00 

Joseph Nicholas Mavic 6246 Liman Dr. 8248LD 43 16855158 16855131 3860 0 14.70 

Donald & Rosalie Justi 8429 Sattel Ct. 7248 GO 75 20401033 253590 0 14.70 

Totals 495841 2365.80 
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Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Reading Jlfeter Serial Electronic Serial Current 

Cust Name ServiceAdr Accorml Order N umber Number Reading Usage Amou11t 

J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Little Rd 7335LR 16855134 138570 24620 86.71 

Candy Jardell 7411 Knoll Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 50070 21170 75.91 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Dr. 7352KD 16 10800573 559020 16200 60.35 

Todd J . Curran 8415 Uman Or. 8416LD 80 30702460 875240 15160 57. 10 

Gerald Doran 7302 Knoil Dr. 7302 40 15544553 16544563 18930 1,1590 45.93 

Rodney & Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 15855189 16855189 6223() 11360 45.27 

Rooert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr. 725QKD 39 30702452 902000 10130 4 1.36 

JamesO Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 7325CD 50 10600305 705830 9590 39.98 

Joseph Cliffe 7250 Collis Dr. 7250CD 71 10800574 636810 8270 35.54 

Jerty Overfock 8405 liman Or. 8361LD 4 20601673 682800 7810 34.10 

Phillip Aleoi 8302 Liman Dr. 8302LD 44 10800589 620440 6740 30.75 

Mathew Daley 7 407 Knoll Dr. 7407KD 21 10600723 897110 6680 30.56 

David Lewis 7232 Knoll Dr. 7232KD 36 16544564 16544564 11 720 6220 29.1 2 

William & Brenda Tum 8402 Liman Dr. 8402LD 84 16·241254 162.41254 13140 6210 29.09 

Kathleen Smith 8428 Battel Ct. 8428BC 65 10800587 388090 592() 28.1 8 

James T. Powers, Jr. 7239 Knoll Dr. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 29540 5790 27.77 

Nancy Kinnunen 7403 Knoll Dr. 7403KD 22 16855126 16855126 17270 5640 27.30 

James Michel Woodya 8428 AnayCt. 8428AC 63 16855170 241 10 5630 27.27 

Ryan Ofalt 7308 Knoll Dr. 7308KD 41 16855134 '16855134 50090 5540 26.99 

Truman Michell 8411 AnayCt. 8411AC 70 16855133 16855133 50750 5460 26.74 

Williard Reynolds 731 5 Collis Dr. 7315CD 52 20900517 473480 5220 25.99 

Russell Gre.gory 8412 Battel Ct. 8412BC 69 30702459 142510 5040 25.43 

Jonathan W hite 8329 Liman Dr. 8329l0 9 13578718 753108 5007 25.32 

Wade Penrod 8408 Liman Dr. 8408lD 81 20002743 1419000 5000 25.30 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 K'noll Dr. 7238KD 37 21000670 176190 5000 25.30 

Tanya Griffin 7245 Knoll Dr. 7245KD 33 20900428 497970 4950 25.19 

Ernest & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Or. 7424KD 17 16855132 16855132 8120 4800 24.88 

Robert & lindsey Sh rei 8301 Liman Dr. 8301 LD 14 16544558 16544558 7650 4760 24.79 

Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Uman Dr. 8350LD 85 10800570 452410 4650 24.56 

W illiam Jerabrek 7251 Collils Dr. 7251CD 54 16855135 23820 4630 24.52 

Mandy Morris 8429 AnayCt. 8429AC 64 20900421 218410 4330 23.88 

Mindy Morris 7245 Collis Dr. 7231CD 55 16855137 16855137 24240 4090 23.37 

Melanie Clocller 7423 Knoll Dr. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 26620 4050 23.29 

Richard & Kimberly Ge 8351 Llman Dr. 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 28410 4030 23.24 

Earll Eckles 8317 Liman Dr. 8317LD 11 0000 1026228 3692 22.53 

Duane Pelletier 7309 Knoll Dr. 7309KD 30 0000 366550 3630 22.40 
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Readiug Meter Seriltl Electronic Serial Currelll 

Cust Name Service Adr Account Order N umber Number Reading Usage Amount 

Daniel & Jessica Elswi 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244 KD 38 16855139 16855139 29930 3530 22.18 

Bill Thayer 8310 Liman Dr. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 27000 3520 22.16 

Linda Mitchell 8417 Sattel Ct 8417BC 79 16544561 16544561 6340 3350 21.80 

Chyrl Butler 8417 Anay CL 8417AC 68 10600725 835340 3290 21.67 

Michael Steinhoff 7305 Collis Dr. 7305CD 53 10800571 638740 3150 21.38 

Dons Martin 8324 Liman Dr. 8324LD 47 10700429 492120 2870 20.78 

Eva Pratl 8341 Liman Dr. 8341LD 7 16855140 16855140 19560 2800 20.64 

H.P. Hayes 8423 Anay Ct. 8423AC 66 21000669 143540 2760 20.55 

Susan Marsh 8309 liman Dr. 8309LD 12 16855123 16855123 20830 2710 20.45 

Ronald Torre 8411 Battei CL 841 tBC 82 10600718 983440 2700 20.42 

Jehovahs Witness Kin 8335 Liman Dr. 8335LD 8 16745378 16745378 25950 2650 42.37 

Mrs. BJ Adams 7227 Collis Dr. 7227 CD 58 13578719 511128 2448 19.89 

Donald Peyton 7317 Little Rd. 7317LR 74 1·0700569 467650 2400 19.79 

Mary Lubrano 7331 Collis Or. 7331 CD 49 13578715 499074 2343 19.67 

Donald King 7304 Collis Or. 7304CO 72 13578717 725891 2342 19.67 

Louis & Victoria Deter- 8423 Sattel Ct 8423BC 76 16544559 16544559 4270 2320 19.62 

Gail Beaudoin 7347 Knoll Dr. 7347KD 24 16855128 16855128 13230 1970 18.88 

Sheila Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 7314KD 42 20900592 149520 1930 18.79 

Amy Esco & Vicent B 8422 AnayCt. 8422AC 62 21000671 226940 1920 18.77 

Anita Pry 7341 Knoll Dr. 7341KD 25 82-12317 1531195 1641 18.18 

Patricia J Northey 8410AnayCt. 8410AC 60 16855191 16855191 14690 1400 17.67 

Michael Tyler 7232 Collis Dr. 7232CD 59 16855192 16855192 9420 1380 17.63 

Muriel Steves 7233 Knoll Dr. 7233KD 35 102001 14 302960 1250 17.35 

Mitchell locke 7417 Knoll Dr. 74171<0 19 16241255 16241255 3670 1130 17.10 

Robert Penkal 7327 Knoll Dr. 7327KO 27 16855125 16855125 6770 1110 17.05 

Gus & Mary Ann Frenc 8422 Sattel Cl. 8422BC 67 20900423 255690 1110 17.05 

George Mercier 7335 Knoll Dr. 7335KD 26 10800572 199550 1100 17.03 

Gayle Yee 8422 Liman Dr. 8422LD 78 40504235 362550 880 16.57 

Benjamin Tong 7353 Knoll Dr 7353KD 23 16855138 17510 790 16.37 

Donna Womack 7319 Knoll Dr. 7319KD 28 16855193 16855193 2130 790 16.37 

James Wioland 8428 Liman Dr. 8428 77 16855131 6710 650 16.08 

Total Title Solutions 7311 Little Rd. 7311LR 73 13578716 146228 627 16.03 

Larry J. Hampton 7303 Knoll Dr. 7303KD 31 16855138 16855138 4020 140 15.00 

Palricia Morris 7231 Collis Dr. 7231CD 57 0000 168551135 802701 1 14.70 

Joseph Nicholas Mavic 8248 Liman Or. 8248LD 43 16855158 16855131 3880 0 14.70 

Vacant 7318 Collis Dr. 7318CD 83 10800567 427760 0 0.00 

Donald & Rosalie Justi 8429 Sattel Ct. 7248 GO 75 20401033 253590 0 14.70 

VACANT LOT BETWEEN 7331 Collis XXX.XXX 48 20002743 133200 0 0.00 

Totals 333731 1885.08 
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Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Readi11g Meter S erittl Electronic Serial Curreut 

Cust Name ServiceAdr ACCOIIIII Order N umber Number Readiug Usage Amouut 

J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Little Rd 7335LR 16855134 113950 21630 77.35 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Dr. 7352KD 16 10800573 552820 11510 45.68 

JamesO Reeves 7325Collis Dr. 7325CO 50 10600305 696140 9480 39.32 

W illiard Reynolds 7315CollisDr. 7315CO 52 20900517 468260 8410 35.97 

Joseph Cliffe 7250 Collis Dr. 7250CD 71 10800574 628540 7940 34.50 

Gerald Doran 7302 Knoll Dr. 7302 40 16544563 16544563 7340 7340 32.62 

Rodney & Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 16855189 16855169 50650 7340 32.62 

Tanya Griffin 7245 Knoll Dr. 7245KO 33 20900426 493020 7240 32.31 

Mathew Daley 7407 Knoll Dr. 7407KO 21 10600723 690430 7120 31.94 

Ryan Ofalt 7308 Knoll Dr. 7306KO 41 16855134 16855134 44550 6330 29.46 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 KnoU Dr. 7238KD 37 21000670 171190 5690 27.46 

David Lewis 7232 Knon Dr. 7232KD 36 16544564 16544564 5500 5500 26.86 

Truman Michell 8411 Anay Ct. 8411AC 70 16655133 16855133 45290 5470 26.77 

Jerry Overlock 8405 Liman Dr. 8361LD 4 20601673 674990 5450 26.71 

Candy Jardell 7411 Knon Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 28900 5090 25.56 

William Jerabrek 7251 Collis Dr. 7251CD 54 16655135 19190 4810 24.90 

Russell Gregory 8412 Sattel Ct. 8412BC 69 30702459 137470 4440 24.11 

Melanie Clacher 7423 Knoll Dr. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 22570 4320 23.86 

Wade Penrod 8408 Liman Dr. 6408LD 81 20002743 1414000 4310 23.64 

Richard & Kimberly Ge 8351 Liman Dr. 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 24380 4250 23.71 

Duane Pelletier 7309 Kno'IJ Dr. 7309KD 30 362920 4090 23.37 

Jonathan White 8329 liman Dr. 8329LD 9 135767118 748101 3852 22.87 

Mindy Morris 7245 Collis Dr. 7231CD 55 16855137 16855137 20150 3800 22.76 

Robert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr. 7250KD 39 30702452 891870 3770 22.69 

Earl Eckles 8317 Liman Dr. 8317LD 11 1022536 3581 22.29 

Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Liman Dr. 8350LD 85 10800570 447760 3530 22.18 

Bill Thayer 6310 Liman Dr. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 23480 3400 21.91 

James Michel Woodya 8428 Anay Ct. 8428AC 63 16855170 18480 3290 21 .67 

Jehovahs Witness Kin 8335 Uman Dr. 8335LD 8 16745378 16745378 23300 3210 43.56 

Daniel & Jessica Elswi 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244 KD 38 16855139 16855139 26400 3200 21 .48 

James T. Powers, Jr. 7239 Knoll Dr. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 23750 3150 21 .38 

Mandy Morris 8429 AnayCl. 8429AC 64 20900421 214080 3060 21 .19 

Chyrt But ler 8417 Anay Ct. 8417AC 68 10600725 832050 3050 21 .17 

Linda Mitchell 8417 Sattel Ct 8417BC 79 16544561 16544561 2990 2990 21 .04 

Ronald Torre 8411 Sattel Ct. 8411BC 82 10600718 980740 2910 20.87 

Robert & Lindsey Shiel 8301 Liman Dr. 8301LD 14 16544558 16544558 2890 2890 20.83 
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Reading Meter Serial Electrouic Serial Currem 

Cust Name Service Adr Account Order Number N umber Re{[i/ing Usage Amount 

Michael Steinhoff 7305 Collis Dr. 7305CD 53 10800571 635590 2600 20.21 

Susan Marsh 8309 liman Dr. 8309LD 12 16855123 16855123 18120 2590 20.19 

Donald King 7304 Collis Dr. 7304CD 72 13578717 723549 2575 20.16 

H.P Hayes 8423 Anay Ct. 8423AC 66 21000669 140780 2360 19.70 

William & Brenda Tum 8402 liman Dr. 8402LD 84 16241254 16241254 6930 2270 19.51 

Dor,is Martin 8324 Uman Dr. 8324LD 47 1070()429 489.250 217() 19.30 

Nancy Kinnunen 7403 Knoll Dr. 7403KD 22 16855126 16855126 11630 2060 19.07 

Phillip AleC! 8302 Uman Dr. 8302LD 44 10800589 613700 2010 18.96 

Eva Pratt 8341 Liman Dr. 8341LD 7 16855140 16855140 16760 1960 18.86 

Louis & Victoria Deter- 8423 Battel Ct. 8423BC 76 16544559 16544559 1950 1950 18.83 

Amy Esco & Vicenl 8 8422Anay Ct. 8422AC 62 21000671 225020 1840 18.60 

Kathleen Smith 8428 Battel Ct. 8428BC 65 10800587 382170 1770 18.45 

Gail Beaudoin 7347 Knoll Dr. 7347KD 24 16855128 16855128 11260 1740 18.39 

George Mercier 7335 Knoll Dr. 7335KD 26 108()0572 198450 1640 18.18 

Dairl E Reed 7318 Collis Dr. 7318CD 83 10800567 427760 1610 18.11 

Donald Peyton 7317 Little Rei 7317LR 74 10700569 465250 1610 18.11 

Mrs. BJ Adams 7227 CollisDr. 7227 CD 58 13578719 508680 1609 18.11 

Michael Tyler 7232 Collis D(. 7232CD 59 16855192 16855192 8040 1400 17.67 

Mary Lubrano 7331 Collis Dr. 7331 CD 49 13578715 496731 1321 17.50 

Anita Pry 7341 Knoll Dr. 7341KD 25 82-12317 1529554 1263 17.38 

Sheila Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 7314KD 42 20900592 147590 1240 17.33 

Patricia J Northey 8410 Anay Ct. 8410AC 60 16855191 16855191 13290 1210 17.27 

Mitchell Locke 7417 Knoll Dr. 7417KD 19 16241255 16241255 2540 1170 17.18 

Robert Penltal 7327 Knoll Dr. 7327KO 27 16855125 16855125 5660 1060 16.95 

Gayle Yee 8422 liman Or. 8422LD 78 405tl4235 361670 1030 16.86 

James Wieland 8428 liman Dr. 8428 77 16855131 6060 970 16.76 

Muriel Steves 7233 Knoll Dr. 7233KD 35 10200114 301710 960 16.74 

Gus & Mary Ann Frenc 8422 Baltel Ct. 8422BC 67 20900423 254580 930 16.67 

Ernest & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Dr. 7424KD 17 16855132 16855132 3320 690 16.1 6 

Total Tille Solutions 7311 Littre Rd . 7311LR 73 13578716 145601 621 16.02 

Larry J. Hampton 7303 Knoll Or. 7303KD 31 16855138 16855138 3880 260 15.25 

Donna Womack 7319 Knoll Or. 7319KD 28 16855193 16855193 1340 210 15.15 

Donald & Rosalie Justf 84 29 Batte I Ct. 7248GD 75 20401033 253590 130 14.98 

Todd J. Curran 6416 Limar~ Dr. 8416LO 80 30702460 860080 0 14.70 

Joseph Nicholas Mavic 8248 Liman Dr. 8248LO 43 16855158 16855131 3880 0 14.70 

VACANT LOT BETWEEN 7331 Collis xxxxxx 48 20002743 133200 0 0.00 

Benjamin Tong 7353 Knoll Dr 7353KD 23 16855138 16720 0 14.70 

Patricia Morris 7231 Collis Dr. 7231CD 57 16855135 802700 0 14.70 

Totals 246272 1664.26 
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Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Reading Meter Serial Electronic Seriul Curreut 

CustName Sera•ice Adr Account Ortler N umber Number Readiltg Usage Amouut 

J3K INVESTMENT CO 7335 Little Rd 7335LR 1 16855134 92320 27030 94.25 

W dliard Reynolds 7315CollisD,. 7315CD 52 20900517 459850 17510 64.46 

Rodney &. Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 72511(0 32 16855189 16855189 43510 13150 50.81 

Todd J. Curran 8416liman Dr. 8416LD 80 30702460 860080 13080 50.59 

Chyfl Butler 8417 AnayCt. 8417AC 68 10600725 829000 11270 44.93 

Gerald Doran 7302 Knoll Dr. 7302 40 10522141 2187942 10499 42.51 

Ryan Ofalt 7308 Knoll Dr. 7308KD 41 16855134 16855134 38220 1()410 42.23 

J amesO Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 73.25CD 50 10600305 686660 9750 40.17 

Joseph C liffe 7250 Collis Dr. 7250CD 7 1 10800574 620600 9580 39.64 

PhillipAieci 8302 liman Dr. 8302LD 44 10800589 611690 8560 36.44 

David lewis 7232 Knolr Dr. 7232KD 36 10800580 983820 8520 36.32 

Mrs. BJ Adams 7227 CollisDr. 72.27 CD 58 13578719 507071 7891 34.35 

James T. Powers, Jr. 7239 Knoll Or. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 20600 7520 33.19 

Jerry Overlock 8405 Liman Dr. 8361LD 4 20601673 669540 7410 32.84 

Truman Michell 8411 Anay Ct. 841 1AC 70 16855133 16855133 39820 7220 32.25 

Ronald Torre 841 1 Sattel Ct. S41 1BC 82 10600718 977830 6540 30.12 

Candy Jardell 7411 Knoll Dr. 741 1KD 20 16855127 16241254 23810 6540 30.12 

Richardn & Kimberly G 8351 Uman Dr. 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 20130 6.280 29.31 

Russell Gregory 8412 Sattel Ct 8412BC 69 30702459 133030 6110 28.77 

Wacle Penrod 8408 Liman Dr 8408LIJ 81 20002743 1409690 5940 28.24 

Bill Thayer 8310 Liman Dr. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 20080 5900 28.12 

Mathew Daley 7407 Knoll Dr. 7407KD 21 10600723 883310 5800 27.80 

Tanya Griffin 7245 Knoll Dr. 7245KD 33 20900428 485780 5770 27.71 

William Jerabrek 7251 Collis Dr. 7251CD 54 16855135 14380 5720 27.55 

Donald King 7304 Collis Dr 7304CD 72 13578717 720974 5423 26.62 

Doris Martin 8324 Uman Dr. 8324LD 47 10700429 487080 5390 26.52 

Linda Mitchell 8417 Batte! Ct 8417BC 79 956600 5360 26 43 

Melanie Clocher 7423 Knoll Dr. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 18250 5280 26.18 

Duane Pelletier 7309 Knoll Dr. 7309KD 30 358830 5230 26.02 

James Michel Woodya 8428 Anay Ct. 8428AC 63 16855170 15190 5020 25.36 

Robert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr. 7250KD 39 30702452 888100 4970 25.24 

Mindy Morris 7245 Collis Dr. 7231CD 55 16855137 16855137 16350 4900 25.09 

Dairl E Reed 7318 Collis D r. 7318CD 83 10800567 426150 4880 25.05 

Jehovahs W 1tness Kin 8335 Liman Dr. 8335LD 8 16745378 16745378 20090 4800 46.93 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 Knoll Dr. 7238KD 37 21000670 165500 4770 24.81 

Susan Marsh 8309 Liman Dr. 8309LD 12 16855123 16855123 15530 4630 24.52 
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Cust Name 

Ryan & N1cole McCart 8350 L1man Or 

Jonathan White 8329 Llman Or 

Robert & Lindsey Sh1el 8301 L1man Or 

Oamel & Jess1ca Elswi 7244 Knoll Dr. 

Eva Pratt 8341 Liman Dr. 

Mandy Morris 8429 Anay Ct. 

Michael Steinhoff 7305 Collis Dr 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Or. 

William & Brenda Turn 8402 Liman Dr. 

Kathleen Smith 8428 Sattel Ct. 

Gail Beaudoin 

Nancy Kinnunen 

Donald Peyton 

7347 Knoll Or 

7403 Knoll Or. 

7317 Little Rd. 

Louis & V1ctoria Deter- 8423 Batte! Ct. 

Amy Esco & V1cent B 8422 Anay Ct. 

Donald & Rosalie Justi 8429 Sattel Ct. 

She11a Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 

H P. Hayes 8423 Anay Ct. 

Anita Pry 

Mary Lubrano 

Gayle Yee 

Patricia J Northey 

7341 Knoll Or. 

7331 Collis Dr 

8422 Liman Dr. 

8410 Anay Ct. 

Michael Tyler 7232 Collis Dr. 

Gus & Mary Ann Frenc 8422 Sattel Ct. 

George Mercier 

James Wieland 

Robert Penkal 

Mitchell Locke 

Total T1tle Solutions 

Larry J Hampton 

Munel Steves 

7335 Knoll Dr. 

8428 Liman Or. 

7327 Knoll Dr. 

7417 Knol l Dr. 

7311 Little Rd 

7303 Knoll Dr. 

7233 Knoll Dr 

7319 Knoll Dr. 

7424 Knoll Dr. 

7353 Knoll Dr 

Account 

8350LD 

8329LD 

8301 LD 

7244 KD 

8341LD 

8429AC 

7305CD 

7352KO 

8402LO 

8428BC 

7347KD 

7403KD 

7317LR 

8423BC 

8422AC 

7248GD 

7314KO 

8423AC 

7341KO 

7331 CD 

8422LD 

8410AC 

7232CD 

8422BC 

7335KO 

8428 

7327KD 

7417KO 

7311lR 

7303KO 

7233KO 

7319KO 

7424KO 

7353KD 

Donna Womack 

Ernest & Maria Noble 

Benjamin Tong 

Patncia Moms 

VACANT LOT 

7231 Collis Dr. 7231CD 

BETWEEN 7331 Collis XXXXXX 
Joseph Nicholas Mav1c 8248 Liman Dr. 

Eart Eckles 8317 Liman Dr 
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8248LD 

8317LO 

Reading 
Order 

85 

9 

14 

38 

7 

64 
53 

16 

84 

65 

24 

22 

74 

76 

62 

75 

42 

66 

25 

49 

78 

60 

59 

67 

26 

77 

27 

19 

73 

31 

35 

28 

17 

23 

57 

48 

43 

11 

J'tterer Serial E/ectrtmic Serial 
Number 

10800570 

13578718 

16855139 

16855140 

20900421 

10800571 

1080057"3 

16241254 

1081)0587 

16855128 

16855126 

10700569 

T517872 

21000671 

20401033 

20900592 

21000669 

82-12317 

13578715 

40504235 

N umber 

16855139 

16855140 

16241254 

16855128 

16855126 

16855191 16855191 

16855192 16855192 

20900423 

10800572 

16855131 

16855125 16855125 

16241255 16241255 

13578716 

16855138 16855138 

10200114 

16855193 16855193 

16855132 16855132 

16855138 

16855135 

20002743 

16855158 16855131 

Totals 

Currem 
Re(l{/ing 

444230 

744249 

920729 

23200 

14800 

211020 

632990 

541310 

4660 

380400 

9520 

9570 

463640 

2123790 

223180 

253460 

146350 

138420 

1528291 

495410 

360640 

12080 

6640 

253650 

196810 

5090 

4600 

1370 

144981) 

3620 

300750 

1130 

2630 

16720 

802700 

133200 

3880 

1018955 

Usage 

4370 

4310 

4128 

4090 

3840 

3700 

3500 

3470 

3430 

3170 

2930 

2910 

2840 

2710 

2510 

2490 

1970 

1860 

1826 

1823 

1810 

1770 

1650 

1380 

1370 

1010 

1010 

960 

710 

550 

470 

320 

320 

70 

0 

0 
0 

0 

359930 

Amoum 

23.96 

23.84 

23.45 

23.37 

22.84 

22.54 

22.12 

22.06 

21.97 

21.42 

20.91 

20.87 

20.72 

20 45 

20.02 

19.98 

1888 

1864 

18.57 

18.56 

18.54 

18.45 

18.20 

17.63 

17.60 

16.84 

16.84 

16.74 

16.21 

15.87 

15.70 

15.38 

15.38 

14.85 

14.70 

0.00 

14.70 

14.70 

1964.99 
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Orange Land Utilities, LLC 

Water Consumption 
Retufiug Meter Serial Electronic Serial C11rrenl 

Cust Name Service Atlr Account Order Number Number Ret1tli11g Usage Am011111 

7335 Little Road LLC 7335 Little Rd. 7335LR 1 16855134 16855194 65290 31550 115.75 

Chyr1 Butler 8417 Anay Ct. 8417AC 68 10600725 817730 20670 74.35 

Gerald Doran 7302 Knoll Dr. 7302 40 10522141 2177443 14423 54.79 

Rodney & Angie Berke 7251 Knoll Dr. 7251KD 32 16855189 16855189 30360 12470 48.68 

Todd J. Curran 8416 Liman Dr. 8416LD 80 30702460 847000 12350 48.31 

Ryar10fall 7308 Knoll Dr. 7308KO 41 16855134 16855134 27810 10960 43.95 

Jerry Overl'ock 8405 Liman Or. 8361LD 4 20601673 662130 10360 42.08 

Joseph Cliffe 7250 Collis Or. 7250CD 71 10800574 611020 10260 41.76 

David Lewis 7232 Knoll Or. 7232KD 36 10800580 975300 10100 41.26 

Trvman Michell 8411 Anay Ct. 8411AC 70 16855133 16855133 32600 9859 40.51 

Mathew Daley 7407 Knoll Dr. 7407KD 21 10600723 877510 9790 40.29 

Mrs. BJ Adams 7227 CollisDr. 7227 co 58 13578719 499180 9081 38.07 

Doris Martin 8324 L1man Or. 8324LO 47 10700429 481690 8950 37.66 

JamesO Reeves 7325 Collis Dr. 7325CD 50 10600305 6769:10 8890 37.48 

Wade Penrod 8408 timan Or. 8408LD 81 20002743 1403750 8840 37.32 

James Micllel Woodya 8428AnayCt 8428AC 63 16855170 10170 7310 32.53 

James T. Powers, Jr. 7239 Knoll Dr. 7239KD 34 16855190 16855190 13080 7190 32.15 

Tanya Griffin 7245 Knoll Dr. 7245KD 33 20900428 48001 0 7090 31.84 

Earl Eckles 8317 Liman Dr 8317LD 11 14139 7041 31.69 

Melanie Clacher 7423 Knoll Dr. 7423KD 18 16855130 16855130 12970 6850 31.09 

R1chardn & Kimberly G 8351 Liman Dr 8351LD 5 16855129 16855129 13850 6850 31 .09 

Ronald Torre 8411 Sattel Ct. 8411BC 82 10600718 971290 6740 30.75 

William Jerabrek 7251 Collis Or. 7251CD 54 16855135 8660 6600 30.31 

Phillip Aleci 8302 Liman Dr 8302LD 44 10800589 603130 6320 29.43 

Bill Thayer 8310 Liman Dr. 8310LD 45 16855124 16855124 14180 6230 29.15 

Linda Mitchell 8417 Batte! Ct 8417BC 79 9512.40 6150 28.90 

Duane Pelletier 7309 Knoll Dr 7309KD 30 353600 6130 28.84 

Mandy Morris 8429 AnayCt 8429AC 64 20900421 207320 6000 28.43 

Ryan & Nicole McCart 8350 Liman Dr. 8350LD 85 10800570 439860 5940 28.24 

Robert Milligan 7250 Knoll Dr. 7250KO 39 30702452 883130 5900 28.12 

Williard Reynolds 7315 Collis Dr. 7315CD 52 20900517 442340 5860 27.99: 

Dairl E Reed 7318 Coins Dr. 7318CD 83 10800567 421270 5820 27.87 

Mindy Morris 7245 Collis Dr. 7231CD 55 16855137 16855137 11450 5640 27.30 

Susan Marsh 8309 Liman Dr. 8309LD 12 16855123 16655123 10900 5610 27.21 

Daniel & Jessica Elswi 7244 Knoll Dr. 7244 KD 38 16855139 16855139 19110 5490 26.83 

Jehovahs Witness Kin 8335 Liman Dr. 8335LD a 16745378 16745378 15290 5110 47.69 
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Reading Meter Serial Electnmic Serial Curreut 

Cust Name Service Adr Accoulll Ortler Number Number Re111fiug Usage Auww1t 

Robert & Robin Bell 7238 Knoll Dr. 7238KO 37 21000670 1.60730 5090 25.58 

Karla Anderson 7352 Knoll Dr. 7352KD 16 10800573 537840 4810 24.90 

Michael & Susan Stein 7305 Collis Dr. 7305CO 53 10800571 629490 4510 24.26 

Louis & Victoria Deter- 8423 Battel Ct. 8423BC 76 T517872 2121080 4480 24.20 

Jonathan White 8329 Liman Dr. 8329LO 9 13578718 739939 4444 24. 12 

Candy Jardell 7411 Knoll Dr. 7411KD 20 16855127 16241254 17270 4240 23.69 

Robert & Lindsey Shiel 8301 liman Dr. 8301 LD 14 916601 4191 23.58 

Donald King 7304 Collis Dr. 7304CD 72 13578717 715551 4150 23.50 

Russell Gregory 8412 Battel Ct. 8412BC 69 30702459 126920 3740 22.63 

Eva Pratt 8341 'Liman Or. 8341LD 7 16855140 16855140 10960 3440 21.99 

Kathleen Smith 8428 Sattel Cl. 8428BC 65 10800587 377230 3350 21 .80 

Nancy Kinnunen 7403 Knoll Or. 7403KD 22 16855126 16855126 6660 3340 21 .78 

Amy Esco & Vicent B 8422AnayCL 8422AC 62 21000671 220670 3130 21 .34 

Total Title Solutions 7311 Little Rd. 7311LR 73 13578716 144270 3080 21 .23 

Gail Beaudoin 7347 Knoll Or. 7347KD 24 16855128 16855128 6590 3040 21 .14 

Michael Tyler 7232 Collis Dr. 7232CD 59 16855192 16855192 4990 2810 20.66 

Donald Peyton 7317 Little Rd. 7317LR 74 10700569 460800 2790 20.61 

Donald & Rosalie Justi 8429 Sattel Ct. 7248 GD 75 20401033 250970 2670 20.36 

H.P. Hayes 8423Anay Ct. 8423AC 66 21000669 136560 2640 20.30 

Mary lubra no 7331 Collis Dr. 7331 CD 49 13578715 493587 2350 19.68 

VACANT 8428 Liman Or. 8428 77 16855131 4080 2230 0 .00 

Anita Pry 7341 Knoll Dr. 7341KD 25 82-12317 1526465 2185 19.33 

Ernest & Maria Noble 7424 Knoll Dr. 7424KD 17 16855132 16855132 2310 2030 19.00 

Patricia J Northey 8410 Anay Ct. 8410AC 60 16855191 16855191 10310 1890 18.71 

Gayle Yee 8422 Liman Dr. 8422LD 78 40504235 358830 1690 18.28 

Sheila Goddu 7314 Knoll Dr. 7314KD 42 20900592 144380 1590 18.07 

Gus & Mary Ann Frenc 8422 Sattel Ct. 8422BC 67 20900423 252270 154{) 17.96 

George Mercier 7335 Knoll Dr 7335KD 26 10800572 195440 1410 17.69 

William & Brenda Turn 8402 Liman Dr. 8402LD 84 16241254 16241254 1230 1230 17.31 

Robert Penkal 7327 Knoll Dr. 7327KD 27 16855125 16855125 3590 1120 17.07 

Larry J. Hampton 7303 Knoll Or. 7303KO 31 16855138 16855138 3070 610 15.99 

Mitchell locke 7417 Knoll Or. 7417KD 19 16241255 16241255 410 410 15.57 

Muriel Sieves 7233 Knoll Dr. 7233KO 35 10200114 300280 390 15.53 

Donna Womack 7319 Knoll Dr. 7319KD 28 16855193 16855193 810 220 15.17 

J oseph Nicholas Mavic 8248 Liman Dr. 8248LD 43 16855158 16855131 3880 110 14.93 

VACANT 7353 Knoll Dr 7353KO 23 16855 16650 10 0.00 

VACANT LOT BE1WEEN 7331 Collis xxxxxx 48 20002743 133200 0 0.00 

Patricia Morris 7231 Collis Dr. 7231CD 57 16855135 802700 0 14.70 
-

Totals 411384 2082.37 
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